
alUKI 
Variable Top Feed Overedger & Safety Stitcher (Rake-in type) 

..t.r~ih~ lJ # ~~~=~~;.:. ~ /CtJ,~i6h9 ~ -:t) 
MOR·2504N·OD4·300/MOR·2514N·BD4·307 
MOR·2516N-DD4·300 
Variable Top Feed Overedger & Safety Stitcher (Puller type) 

...I:. r~ih~ lJ 11 ~;~=~ ~ g.:. ~ / C 7tiJ I~ 9 ~ -:/) 
MOU-2504N·OD4·300/MOU·2514N·BD4·307 
MOU-2516N-DD4·300 

PARTS LIST 

19589100 
No.0511-04 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

/'-'Y IJ A~ O)Jijj 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref . No.) shown by the Index. 
~ 1.: if-~ ti. t: 81\c?a 0) .?o• Ii. tB) 1.:.;,. .:, ti. "t: l' 9 No ( R cf .No) 1.: ~:j M:; "t 9 1' ·,,,-r '/ 7 .::>. t.: ~ ., "t:. -f 0) .?o• Ir h n• I') l "t , 

2. Explanation of codes 
le~ O)IJl.BJ! 

1) Codes on the "Note" column 
· ;i.le· !MO) le~ 

CD o .... .... . means this part is changed from the previous parts list. 
~[§J O) ,.: - ·;1 1) .::>.I- t.:~:j L "t: ~@~J! ~ti. t: 8llo'li ~~-~ L l "t 

@ #01 ....... refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
001 -::-y""fO) • ,:tie• O)IJl.BJ!~ ~~!l L"t:r<H• 0 

2) Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change)" column 
•JtJ!~fl. fMO)le~ 

CD A .10/83 ... . Added from October. 1983 
1983~ lOfl ~ 'l im:1la ~ tl t: . 

@ D.10/83 .... Obsoleted from October. 1983 
1983~ 10fl ~ I') i'jlJ~-~ ~ h. t: . 

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with e<1ch other : 
BB .?o 0) li ~tt n' '•· l • i: J! 0) JI% 
In this case, even obsoleted part (0.) can be ordered w ith the obsoleted part number , so select the parts wi th changed dates and place your orders . 
.: 0) 11% Ii fill~ (D ) ~ tl t: .?o• c t. .: ;:t ::si: c ~ l "t fJ•.:,. i:J! ~ l'l t.: ~ I'). l' "t nfJ•O) ftB.?o ~ 1)!1R L "t: .: .i:ltr ~ l ' 

Example ( fJ1J) 

Ref. 
No. 

1· 1 

Note 
;ue 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Part No. 
c 
00 • 

81401 ·100-000 
81401 ·100-000-A 
81105-200-000 

Description E.C. 
~ t!1J'.fl 

Needle bar 
r.--- -=i 
10 .10/831 

Needle bar L_A_,1_9@;!; 
Frame cover io':-foi8J1 

81105-300-000 Frame cover 1A .10/83 ' t,.;,. ___ ..J rr42 
~ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable wi th each other : 

ftBJ'o 0) Ji 4~tt fJ•-'> 9 ll % O) JI: J! 

• Am t. 
Req. c .g 00 ; ll • 

" IJ '1' -
, ' IJ ;j'; -

81105-300-000 

7v-J....1Jn-

In this case the new pa_rt number 1s replaced on the " .?o.g (Japanese)" column of the previous parts. so please order by the new part number . 
.: 0) !1% Ii. 18 &Bo"!. 0)-JD::sl: .?o~ !NJ!: -f h. t: n· h 9 Jn L l ' .?o1t n• leJ... L "t: -'> l'J 1. "t 0) c • jfi L l 'c?a 1t c .: ,z. 3t T ~ l •, 

@ C.10/83 

[h1os.500-00ol 

f 
Frame cover 

Correct No. 
iELl •.?o:a 

Please order by the correct part number. 
iE L l•.?o•-r .:·;:t::si:r ~ l' 0 

@ M.10/83 . .... The amount requi red 1s changed from October , 1983 
The new amount requi red is shown in the "Amt . Req". column. 

~ 
t 

Wrong No. 
!\'l l I') J'o1t 

1983~ 10fl ~ 'l tt•n' i:J!: t.: , •. .., r: • .: O) l1%tt • 1M 1: litri L l·n• n·t!(ff- L -r ~ 'l i-;-
3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 

•tt• • !MO)le~ 
CD 2 ........ . . Indicates amount required is 2 . 

tt•. 21W ~ ft h L l "t . 
@ 2.0 . . . • . . . . . Indicates length in meters. (unit is meted 

A ~ . 2 ~ - I- 11.- ~ft h L l "t , C• fli Ii ~ - r '" "t: "t ) 
Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts l ist. 
:;_(f),.:-·;11J .::>.I- n·.:,jlj1J~9' ~ h.t: 811.?oc "t 

@) (1) ...•. ..... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 
Assembly part is shown as " asm ." and 7 ~ in Japanese, in the " Descript ion" column. 
Ml8(1J'o ~-lilt L "t: l' 9 -7-8ll.?o ~ fth L l "t f.JHSll.?o Ii .?o~!M t.: ~)t "t: •a:.;111 • .JD3tc 7 ~ I:: ft;'f- L "t: ~I') j. "t . 

~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·- ·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·- ·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·- ·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·- ·-·- ·,, ; . 
i When Ordering The Spare Parts: ! 
• f 
! In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you , please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMB ER j 
! (ex. 81109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01 , given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL j 
! NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. j 

1 ftUIH6.Ha~i:XC1'"9lcn .:· ~i:• ! • • f 
~ . 
! ::. (J)/\ - "J IJ A ~(:le~~ .n ·n' ·~di11ffl $8'c ~ .::;:£)( (J)~,(;t.' $J"c (J)#i5-(f91J ;t (;I'.' B 1109-012-AOO) T .::;i)(T ~ \.' 0 ; 

; .g.t.>1t -c, .:·1t(J) /\-·;1 1J A~ (J);f!!*i5- (~Hlt;b T, f91J;t t!, No.0010-01 ) x. t1, Mt~#-%~ .:·i!f.3rn1t .nt!~L, -r- ! 
i T o x.. C!2:!il(J)f:&")$J'c (J)-$1J{~~(:1.-~±1.g.1J{ if.>I) lT (J)"(· .:· j7J\T~\.' ! 
• 0 f 

~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·- ·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·; 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



C 0 N T E N T S 
13 ~ 

1. FRAME COMPONHNTS(l) ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1 
7 v - A Mfi ( 1 ) 

2. FRAMH COMPONENTS(2) ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 3 
71/-AOOfi (2) 

3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 5 
.±:fib 00 {i 

4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 7 
ff II« lb fib M fi 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(l) ••••••••••••••••••························ 9 
:i!~OOfi Cl) 

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 11 
:i!~Mfi C2) 

7. VARIABLE TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ··················•••••••••••••• 13 
-1:i! t> OOfi 

8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 15 
_l Jv - .1{ ' r Jv - ,1{ 00 a\ 

9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(l) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 17 
jlfl;{.IJO{i (1) 

10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(l) (FOR MOR-2500N) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 19 
jlfl;{.00Q\ ( 1) (MOR-2500Nffl) 

11. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR MOR-2516N) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 21 = mJJi Jv - .1{ OOfi (MOR-2516Nffl) 
12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 23 

*~-TM{j 

13. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 25 
rt.A.MJ{j 

14. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 27 
_l j. .A IMJ {j 

15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 29 
~ i1ll a ill DO fi 

16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 31 
tt~~aflOO{j 

17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOU-2500N ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 33 
MOU-2500N .W.JD$~ 

18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MOR-2504N.MOR-2514N.MOU-2504N,MOU-2514N) •• 35 
*:Il:afft!MJ{j(MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N. MOU-2504N. MOU-2514Nffl) 

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MOR-2516N.MOU-2516N) •••••••••••••••••••••• 37 
*:Il:a UI 00~ (MOR-2516N. MOU-2516Nffl) 

20. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 39 
-'ii _l ~ -T - /' Jv 00 .Q\ 

21. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 40 
~tt~r- /' Jv!MI~ 

22. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 41 

23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 43 
~-$~--~ 
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS •••••••••••••••••••··························· 47 
~iJI 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



1. FRAME COMPONENTS(l) 
7 v - k mi~ ( 1) 

9 8 

28 

29 @ 

24 

4 

~13 

©>~~12 
</~11 

31 32 

34 

- 1 -

40 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

119-48759 
1102 119-48858 

119-49005 
1102 119-49104 

115-01301 
SS-8110422-TP 
WZ-0420350-KP 
CS-0400511-SD 
SS-8080322-TP 
118-02204 
118-02402 
HS-6110420-SP 
SS-6111440-SP 
119-49252 
SS-4110515-SP 
VP-0450000-SD 
SS-4091015-SP 
119-00453 
SS-4120615-SP 
119-00602 
SS-1090930-SP 
SS-4090815-SP 
TA-1250406-RO 
118-02600 
119-51100 
118-04309 
SS-4110715-SP 

1101 118-03905 
1103 118-04002 

SS-7110510-SP 
#03 119-58501 
1104 119-58303 
nos 119-58204 
1106 119-59103 
1107 119-59004 

SS-3090610-SP 
119-50805 
118-03004 
SS-8110422-TP 
118-02907 
SS-4110715-SP 
118-03400 
SS-7110720-SP 
SS-7090530-SP 
118-03301 
118-03202 
SS-7090530-SP 
118-03103 
119-49401 

CLOTH PLATE ASM. 
COLTH PLATE ASM. 
CLOTH PLATE COVER 
CLOTHPLATE COVER 
ECCENTRIC BUSHING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
DISC SPRING 
THRUST COLLAR D=4 W=5 
SCREV 1/8-44 L=3.2 
RUBBER PLUG 
SPRING 
HUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 
STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=lO 
CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
FEED MECHANISM COVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.6 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
RUBBER PLUG 
GASKET 
COVER 
GASKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT 
CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
CLOTH WASTE COVER 
CLOTH WASTE COVER 
CLOTij WASTE COVER 
CLOTH WASTE COVER 
CLOTH WASTE COYER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
LOOPER COVER 
LOOPER COVER HINGE PIH 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
LOOPER COYER BRACKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 
LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE 
LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 
LOOPER COVER PLATE 
SPRING 

Note (?±a~ )1101 ...... FOR MOR-2504N. MOR-2514H 
tt02 .....• FOR JHK 
1103 ...... FOR MOR-2516H 
1104 ...... FOR MOR-2514N 
1105 ...... FOR MOR-2504H 
1106 ...... STANDARD PART FOR MOR-2514N 
1107 ...... STANDARD PART FOR MOR-2504N 

-2-

AMT. 

jt}~z'" i ('J~) 
jt)~z"'' i ('J~) 
:;tn,"' 1t11•­
:;tJi"' i'JJI\"-
:;tn,"' i l\!l;i!l1"'';i:J. 
~ji~"' 11/64-40 L=4 
f7fl"'i 
'J.7;U.,-t D=4 W=5 
~j;~· 1/8-44 L=3.2 
:;tJiiyfl"'- *"'-~!IJ"'L 

:;tJi .. i 'JJil\iJ\ ... * 
O''JJ'Jt'~ 11/64-40 
t7-1~ ... 11/64-40 L=14 
'J.Ji"'i'J7!17°~~'-ti"'i('J~) 
tl\"'1~ .. 11/64-40 L=5 
t7f"''JJ .. i 4.5X8X0.5 
tl\"'1~ .. 9/64-40 L=lO 
'J.]'1."' iElJ'JJJ\ .. - 'J ~ 
ti\·;~· 3/16-28 L=6 
t,•]7~ 

f?i~" 9/64-40 L=8.6 
ti\·;~· 9/64-40 L=8 
~j'f!!f D=12.5 L=4 
:t'J 1J7~ 11° 't!I 
fi?tnt1i 
f3.,1!,7t7'1. J\

0

,t~ 

tl\"'1~"' 11/64-40 L=7 
'J.)'J'J.'"'}JI\'" - ti ... 11 
:;.Jln"''JJJ\"'- ti"'J 
~&ti1~ ... 11/64-40 L= 5 
jt)'J'J."''}JI\ ... _ 
'J.)'J'J."''}JI\ ... _ 
:;tJ'Ji"'JJJ\ ... _ 
'J.)'J'J. ... '}JI\ ... _ 
jt},;f"'}J11"'-
~~;~· 9/64-40 L=6 
&-J\0-'}JI\ ... _ 
&-/lo '}JI\"' - t!f~i'" :/" 'J 
~jf~ ... 11/64-40 L=4 
&-11° j]I\ ... - Ui ... i 
tl\"'i~"' 11/64-40 L=7 
&-1\0 '}JI\ ... - tiJifl"' * 
~&t:;;;i• 11/64-40 L=7 
~&t?i~"' 9/64-40 L=4.5 
Jl,-J\0 j]A"- UI=(i 
~-fl

0

'JJfl"'- 'JJ"i~"'ii 

~&t?i~"' 9/64-40 L=4.5 
A.-J\0 '}JI\"' -ii 
&-1\0 -'}JI\"'-}\ ... * 

MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N IH 
JHK IH 
MOR-2516N ffl 
MOR-2514N IH 
MOR-2504N IH 
MOR-2514N flj)lfiJH 
MOR-2504N M l:tl m 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



2. FRAME COMPONENTS(2) 
7v-.400f* (2) 

2 1 

41 

43 
44 

45 

-3-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

1102 
1101 

1102 
1101 

1101 

PART NO. 

119-61208 
SS-7110510-SP 
119-61000 
115-00808 
118-00604 
SS-4121015-SP 
118-05009 
119-51506 
119-51001 
SS-4150915-SP 
118-04804 
SS-1110840-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
118-00505 
SS-7090510-SP 
WP-0370316-SD 
118-00901 
SS-8090410-SP 
118-00802 
119-61356 
118-01107 
118-01008 
llP-0370316-SD 
SS-4090815-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 
119-00206 
SS-6122510-SP 
PS-0400182-KO 
SS-6122030-SP 
TA-2050805-RO 
118-03806 
118-03707 
SS-4120615-SP 
SS-9151210-TP 
118-05207 
TA-1871602-RO 
118-41418 
118-41517 
118-41319 
ST-6030821-0A 
115-03703 
WP-0751576-SD 
WS-0822010-KP 
HS-6680410-SP 
115-03901 
115-03802 
118-10306 
SS-6741010-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

REAR COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
UPPER COVER 
GASKET 
OIL CAP 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 
SPONGE 
COLLAR BELT 
BELT COVER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
COOLING FAN PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
UPPER COVER GASKET 
SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.6 
WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 
FACE PLATE COVER SPRING 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 
FACE PLATE COVER PIH 
FACE PLATE COVER ASH. 
SAFETY PLATE 
SAFETY PLATE 
WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
HUT 9/64-40 
SIDE COVER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 
SPRING PIN 4.0X18 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 
RUBBER PLUG 
CHIP GUARD COVER. UPPER 
CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll.8 
THREAD GUIDE. LARGE 
RUBBER PLUG 
FILTER PRESSER PLATE 
FILTER 
FILTER BASE 
SCREW D=3-24 L=8 
SCREW STUD 
WASHER 7.5X19Xl.5 
SPRING VASHER 8.2X15X2 
HUT 9/32-28 
OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 
OIL RESERVOIR 
OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET 
SCREW 3/8-28 L=lO 

Note ( l±a~ )1101 ...... FOR HOR-2504H. HOR-2514N 
1102 ...... FOR MOR-2516H 

-4-

l)'];f;IJ')$11l;bJ1.,. _ 
x &t?t$1• 11/64-40 L= 5 
-IJ?:bJ\ ... _ 
fJ.-J.yt J\0 ~JtY 

}J...,J.1t79 
tl\"'i$1"' 3/16-:28 l.=10 
i)']tJJ\ ... - A;J;o y$f"' 
:b?-1\"'M· 
I\ ... &~'bJ\"'-

tl\"' i$1"' 15/64-28 L=9 
v1t"i; 1YY19 
''*$!"' 11/64-40 L=8 
x&t?*$1"' 11/64-40 L=7.8 
')'J'bA .. - J\

0 '?tY 
q&tji$1 ... 9/64-40 L=4.6 
t?,"''b"'* 3.7X8X0.3 
;iY191JA .. - J\"' i 
~.:i1$1"' 9/64-40 L=3.5 
.:iY19tJJ\"' -t0 Y 
.:iY19:1JJ\"'- <n> 
;l;J;J"':bJl"'­
;l ;J;:J"' :II}\''' -
t?,"':11"'1 3.7X8X0.3 
tl\"'1$1"' 9/64-40 L=8 
ll.,:b1t't 9/64-40 
'};;ty'j]}\ ... -

t?1$1"' 3/16-28 L=25 
A7°~y;"'t

0
Y 4.0X18 

t?i$1"' 3/16-28 L=20 
hltY 0=20. 5 L=8 
"J.J;.,_"''JIJ\"'- !)I 

"J.J;A"':bl\"'- !)I 

tl\"'i$1"' 3/16-28 L=6 
ll'?;IJ;;J;"'&~ 15/64-28 
·ffH ~"'1 
~~t~ 0=18.7 L=16 
11'Jli9- :tit! 
11&9-
11&9-r 1 
~'t

0

Y1$1"' 0=3-24 L=8 
$1f:J.-;J;"' Ai~ 
t1,"''J1"'1 7.5Xl9Xl.5 
J\ ... i,"':b"'i 8.2X15X2 
ll'?:IJ;t.,~ 9/32-28 
YJ""irxiJ J\

0

U~ 
n·1~·x11 

MJ.1$1'" J\0 '?tY 
t?i$1"' 3/8-28 L=lO 

AMT. 

1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 

. 1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
4 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

MOR-2504N, MOR-2514H JO 
MOR-2516H JO 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS 3 . 
.± fdt 00~ 

---, 
~--~i : 

15---_; 16 : 

1 

5 

,; 
( 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

,, ,, 

L - - _ _,, 

I 

-5-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

#01 
#01 
#01 
#02 
1102 

#01 
#02 
1101 

#01 

tt02 

1103 
#03 

PART NO. 

B1214-704-000 
SS-7091410-SP 
118-12708 
SS-6090810-TP 
118-12104 
B1219-804-000 
B1215-804-000 
SB-1100003-00 
116-50900 
118-11809 
118-11106 
118-45153 
SS-8110520-TP 
SD-0450701-TP 
115-15053 
SS-7110910-TP 
SD-0450701-TP 
B1212-704-000 
B1211-804-000 
118-32151 
SD-0450701-TP 
118-32201 
SS-7110910-TP 
SS-9151210-TP 
118-29157 
SD-0450701-TP 
118-32201 
SS-7110910-TP 
118-31153 
SD-0450701-TP 
118-31203 
SS-7110910-TP 
SS-9151210-TP 
B1211-804-000 
115-10609 
WZ-2640310-KH 
R0-3473501-00 
118-11403 
SS-4121015-SP 
118-11502 
118-11601 
118-11205 
SS-8151150-SP 
WP-0764016-SP 
SS-9681610-TP 
119-56307 
SS-7112420-SP 
WS-0451040-KP 
119-56505 
SS-7111410-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

CRANK SHAFT BUSHING D 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 
SCREW 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 
CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D 
GASKET 
BALL BEARING D 
BALL BEARING 
RUBBER CAP 
CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C 
CRANKSHAFT 
KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 
CONNECTING ROD ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 
BEARING RETAINER 
BALL BEARING B 
LOWER LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASH. 
HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 
STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll.8 
CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASH. 
HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 
STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
UPPER LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM. 
HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 
STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
SCRKW 15/64-28 L=ll.8 
BALL BEARING B 
WASHER 
WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 
RUBBER RING 
THRUST HOLDER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=lO 
OIL SHIELD 
COOLING FAN 
HANDWHEEL A 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
WASHER 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 
FLYWHEEL B 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 
SPRING VASHER 
HANDWHEEL C 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 

Note ( i±.i~ )#01 •.•... FOR MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N 
tt02 .....• FOR HOR-2516N 
#03 ...... FOR DOMESTIC USE & JE 

-6-

D?lM 
~Jl,t7*$1"' 9/64-40 L=13.5 
~3. i)J. f! 1'~"' 11*$'"" 
t7*$'"' 9/64-40 L=7.5 
D)l~JI, 

D?l~& J\" '~~ 
$1:i.$1"'? t."'-Jl,'\""YIJ~?"' D 
t."' -JI,'\ "YIJ~?"' 
'\'!l;J'!l1JJ.. ~\',7" 

C)I~& 

$1:1$1"'? 
i)IJ )l;;ul ~.ir· ? ~ 
~;*;,"' 11/64-40 L=4.5 
~"''!l*;t" D=4.5 H=7 
}\I},~ "'-an ... n 
~&t7i;,"' 11/64-40 L=8.5 
~"'~*$'"' 0=4.5 H=7 
t. ... - JI,'\ ... y•J '!!?"° ~ )llJ 
;.i:i.;t"'? t."'-Jl,'\"'YIJ'!I?"' B 
$'~&-J\

0

D~ff· n 
~"''!1:1$1" D=4. 5 H=7 
;.i~Jl,-J\

0 
a-,~... 71H'"; 

~&t7:1;t"' 11/64-40 L=8.5 
a'1J?t."'&~ 15/64-28 
;.i~a,-1'0 a~u ... ,~ 

~""'1*$1"' D=4. 5 H=7 
;.i~Jl,-J\

0

01~"' 71}~"')1 

~Jl.t7:1$' ... 11/64-40 L=8.5 
.,?J1.-J\0 a·n ... ?~ 

~·11;,· D=4.5 H=7 
i)'JJl,-J\0 

a1~ ... 7H ... )I 
~&t?i;t"' 11/64-40 L=8.5 
a'1J?t."'&~ 15/64-28 
;t:i.;t"'? t."'-&'\"'YIJ'!I?"' B 
'\ "'Y1J'!I,... 'tt-(~ 

t~1J"'~f""1J"'*26.4X33.9X3.5 
01J'!J?"' 
;t7::Hi)t 
t'\"':1$'"' 3/16-28 L=lO 
;.i:i.~(", 11"'7!11 
lt1'~\'?11'!1 

J\;;("'~? ... &~ A 
~)li;t"' 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
t7iJ"'1J"':1 76X20X4 
a1y,t."'&~ 9/32-28 L=16 
J\;;("' ~?"'JI,~ (B) 
~&t7:1$'"' 11/64-40 L=24 
J\"':1f"'1J"':1 4.5X8.5Xl 
J\::t"'~?·JI,~ (C) 
~Jl,t7*$'"" 11/64-40 L=14 

AMT. 

1 
3 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 

(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
1 

(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 

(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
1 
3 

MOR-2504N, HOR-2514N .!ff 
MOR-2516N .!ff 
Ii 113 a .t i1 JE .!ff 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



4. NEEDLE DRIVIN tt •lb fib M fl G SHAFT COMPONENTS 

-7-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.HO NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 118-17459 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASM. .1197~·?$1•7 7• 1 
2 no1 115-82509 OIL VICK Y79£l.$1~ A (1) 
3 115-17505 OIL CAP .1197~·-$1•? 77•7 7, (1) 
4 TA-0180401-MO NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP ~:ilt~ D=l.8X2.1 L=4.3 (1) 
5 118-42903 OIL FELT .11•JU .. ?$1 .. ,7IU Ct:t?) (1) 
6 B3525-704-000 OIL FELT .119?~·- ~l:il,£ 11&~ (2) 
7 115-17802 OIL SEAL .1197~·-~·7 t1,~-' 1 
8 119-04109 COVER t~9:i.?t.11•- 1 
9 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ~£t7i~· 11/64-40 L= 4 2 

IO 118-14100 BUSHING. FRONT JllJ't·-~·, ~UM 1 
11 B3525-704-000 OIL FELT .1197~·- ~l:il,& 71&~ 1 
12 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ~)li$1• 3/16-28 L=7 1 
13 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l2 V=lO ~7~~?_,. D=l2 V=lO 7~ 1 
14 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~:ili~· 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
15 B1402-804-0AO FORKED CRANK ASH. ,,~, ??~, ?• 1 
16 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll.8 o't1i·£~ 15/64-28 (1) 
17 not 118-23804 CRANK PIH t?91,~, ?7~7t

0

~ C 1 
18 118-14308 BUSHING, REAR .119?~·-~·? ?~O)l,£ 1 
19 118-16105 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER .1191~tfl 1 
20 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 tjf:,. 1/8-44 !.=4 2 
21 115-15152 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER ASM. .1197~·-v.11·- 7• 1 
22 115-15301 OIL SHIELD 11·7~9 1, (1) 
23 SS-4080320-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 t~·i~· 1/8-44 L=3.4 (1) 
24 115-15202 OUTER SLEEVE .1197~·-v.11·- t•1'9~ (1) 
25 ff01 B1411-804-AOO BEARING (A) .119 ,~·-k.11·- ~·79~,· A 1 
26 115-15459 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER SHAFT ASM .1197~·-v.11·- ~·7 ?• 1 
27 CQ-2020000-00 OIL VICK 1~~ (0.2) 
28 115-15509 BUSHING .1197~·-v.11·-,·7 "'' 1 
29 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ~:ili~· 3/16-28 L=7 1 
30 CS-087081A-SH THRUST COLI.AR ASH. 0=8.73 W=8 :ti:tl-'2_,. D=8.73 V=8 1 
31 SS-6M0420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 t7i, .. 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2) 
32 not 115- 059 PIH ASM. .1197~·? v.11•-t

0

~ 7• 1 
33 ca-2 20000-00 OIL VICK 1~~ (0.1) 
34 115-17307 PLUG .119?~·-v.11•-t

0
~ ,, (2) 

35 118-15107 Oil. WICK COVER B!!SllING J.$/~t.11•- 1·,$/:i. l 
36 118-15057 OIL WICK COVER ASM. 1~~;.11·- ?• 1 
37 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK :i.$1~ (0.3) 
38 SS-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ~&t7i~· 3/16-28 L=14 2 
39 118-14803 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT BASE .111n•:il Y~Ht."-,.1' 1 
40 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11Xl tjt•t•1 6.5X11Xl ·2 
41 SS-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 n't?Yti·£~ 15/64-28 2 
42 118-16501 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE .1191'~~~t·~ ;·1~·~9,.,.1', 1 
43 SS-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ~£t7*,.. 9/64-40 L=S 1 
44 SS-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ~~t7*~· 9/64-40 L=4.5 1 

~4~5c._~~~1~1~8-~1~66~0~0~~~N~E~ED~L~E~I~HR~E~A~D~T~AK~E~-U~P~G~ll~ID~E.._~--=.11~~~1~~i~~t~·~~~t~·~1t~·~~~ __L_ 
46 118-17004 NEEDLE CLAMP OIL FELT A~··)l •J.~:i.71~• 1 
47 118-14902 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT ASM. .119~·)1 1~t1'i•- 1 
48 118-15206 OIL VICK .119••:il Y~t1*·- •:i.?:i.:i.$1~ 1 
49 118-15503 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE .119~·)1, .. ~ 1 
50 SS-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3. 5 t~Ut 9/64-40 !.=3. 5 1 
51 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ~:ili~· 11/64-40 L=3.5 1 
52 !!06 118-16014 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER .1191~7~t·~ 1 
53 118-16204 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING .111H•:tfl .11•1 1 
54 n07 118-16303 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE .119-<•:tfl 1'~Y~t1' 1 
55 !!02 118-16410 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE .1194~t!I 1~1)t1 1 
56 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 ~;*~· 1/8-44 L=4 2 
57 1103 118-69005 NEEDLE CLAMP 1'?t.

0

~.11·11 .111n•:il 1 
58 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 •ji$1 .. 1/8-44 L=2.8 1 
59 n03 HDC-270Bl100 NEEDLE DCX27 nll .11~ DCX27 1111 1 
60 ff04 HC-0336007-50 NEEDLE 8-27 NH75 .11•J B-27 75 l 
61 nos 118-69658 NEEDLE CLAMP =*~.11·9 .119~·)1 7• 1 
62 n05 HDC-270Bll00 NEEDLE DCX27 nll .II~ DCX27 nll 2 
63 n04 MC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 NM75 .119 B-27 75 2 
64 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 ~j*~· 1/8-44 L=2.8 2 
65 !!02 118-W359 NEEDLE CLAMP :$1•:1.?1/~ JllJH ,§ 1 
66 !!02 MDC-27081100 NEEDLE DCX27 !!ll .111J DCX27 ntt 2 
67 nos 118-17301 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER .11 1H•7~t·~ 1 

Note ( i!a~ )!!01 ...... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE 
no2 ...... FOR MOR-2516N 
!!03 ...... FOR MOR-2504N 
!!04 ...... FOR USE ONLY THE SPECIFIED AREAS 
nos ...... FOR MOR-2514N 
n06 ...... FOR MOR-2504N, MOR-2516N 
n07 ...... FOR MOR-2504H, MOR-2514H 

-8-

ii :JR ;IJ> A, .g. $ &i 
MOR-2516N Jij 
MOR-2504H JU 
~u~ ilk 1& °' ;,. ti! m 
HOR-2514N 1U 
MOR-2504H, MOR-2516H 1U 
MOR-2504N, MOR-2514H JU 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(l) 
~ 'J Mli C 1 ) 

- 9 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

#01 

#01 

PART NO. 

118-24059 
115-30102 
SS-6121220-TP 
118-24000 
119-48502 
119-48601 
NS-6620320-SP 
118-24109 
B1620-804-000 
82107-816-000 
SS-6121220-TP 
118-23804 
B1614-704-000 
TA-1030402-RO 
81611-804-0AO 
SS-9151210-TP 
CS-095081B-SH 
SS-8110410-TP 
SS-6121020-SP 
61615-704-000 
B1613-804-000 
SS-7110910-TP 
118-23176 
81610-804-000 
61609-804-BOO 
B1605-704-000 
SS-8110750-SP 
SS-6110710-TP 
B1606-704-000 
SD-0260271-SP 
B1604-704-000 
PS-0300132-KH 
118-28209 
SS-7110810-SP 
118-23309 
118-23408 
SS-6090440-SP 
118-23200 
118-28100 
SS-6060340-SP 
B1654-704-000 
81652-704-000 
B1650-704-000 
SS-7151550-SP 
118-24406 
B1651-704-000 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

FEED ROCKER ASM. 
MAIN FEED ROCKER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=ll.5 
PIN 
WASHER 
VASHER B 
NUT 3/16-32 
MAIN FEED LINK 
COLLAR 
WASHER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=ll.5 
CRANK PIN 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO 
RUBBER PLUG 
FORKED LINK ASH. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll.8 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=9.53 W=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING. REA 
ROCKER SHAFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASH. 
CRANK ROD 
NEEDLE BEAR ING 
RATCHET GEAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
RATCHET PAWL SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 
RATCHET PAWL 
SPRING PIN 3Xl3 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=7.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 
HUT 
PLUG 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 
VASHER 
FEED CAM FIXING PLATE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 
VASHER 

·SPRING 
PUSH BUTTON STUD 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.5 
SLIDE BLOCK 
FELT 

$1.lt?•Jl)j'" ? ::, 
$1.l;f'>]IJ>)'f" 
1::7i$'"" 3/16-28 L=ll.5 
$'.lt?•J ');:" 1::0 ~ 
$':a.011'2f"if';IJ .. * 
$':a.t?~_,7 .. ,·1·i(B) 
n':IJ?tn 3/16-32 
$'.lt?•J•J~? 

$'.1t?1J 1::0 
~:117-n, t • if'M 

t7i$'"' 3/16-28 L=ll.5 
t?~7~~~ ?7~?1::

0

~ c 
t?•J$1 ... ? ~!)l~Ao 

~)lt~ D=l0.3 L=4 
n•1 1~~~·1~, n 
Il':b?;J;""Ao~ 15/64-28 
~7~~"~ D=9.53 V=8 ?::, 
~Jt*$' ... 11/64-40 L=3.5 
1::7*$'"' 3/16-28 L=9.5 
t,')$1"", ')$1IU~& 

t?•J$1"'? 
~4'1::7i$1"" 11/64-40 L=8.5 
t?•J:bi.$1$1"'~"' -{ ?'!, 
t?•J ?7~?Il'~ .. 
:f',IJ I\ "'11)~,... 
7f!'~ ~·y-

~)l*$1'" 11/64-40 L=6.5 
1::7*$1"' 11/64-40 L=6.5 
7111~ t'UJ\"'* 
~"'~*$'"' D=2.6 0=2.7 
7f!'~ 
~701;~17·1::0 ~ 

t?•J:bJ.:J.'f-(*$1 .. 
~4'1::7i$1 ... 11/64-40 L=8 
n•11J1. $1$1"'~· 11u 
14'H)lt~ 

1::7*$1... 9/64-40 L=4 
t?•J'}JJ. $'$'"'~"' -{i}""" 
t?1J:bl.:J.N J\"' !I 
1::1*$1 .. 3/32-56 L=2.5 
:t$1;J;"'~~ ;/"?r 
t$1;f;"'' ~~ }\ ... * 
:t$1;J;"'~~ $' ... ? 
~~1::7i$'"' 15/64-28 L=14.5 
$f"a?rt,•J :11,:i. ... ~ 

Note ( ~Ba )ttOl. ..... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE i!HRi>,lv-%$i§lr 

- 10 -

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 

. (1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



M COMPONENTS(2) FEED MECHANIS 
6. ;i! ~ M ~ < 2 ) 

77 

- 11 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 

118-24505 FEED BAR SHAFT 
SS-7120910-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 
R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 
TA-0800504-RO PLUG 
R0-0781901-00 RUBBER RING 
118-24653 THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 
115-29906 ROCKING RING SUPPORT SHAFT VAS 
B1624-704-000 SLIDE BLOCK 
118-28050 COi.i.AR ASH. 
SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 

#01 118-82107 MAIN FEED DOG 
#02 115-97101 MAIN FEED DOG 
#03 118-82800 MAIN FEED DOG 

SS-9111050-SP SCREW 11/64-40 !.=9.5 
#04 118-87106 AUXILIARY FEED DOG 
#03 118-87403 AUXILIARY FEED DOG 

SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 
118-24257 MAIN FEED BAR ASM. 
118-24307 DIFFERENTIAi. FEED BAR 
118-24208 MAIN FEED BAR 

dOl B1657-804-00T DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
#02 B1657-814-BOE DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
no3 118-85209 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 

SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 !.=9.5 
RE-0500000-KO E-RING 
118-26310 LINK 
SD-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.2 H=2.7 
118-28555 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. 
118-25304 DIFFERENTIAL FEEQ PIN 
118-26401 PIN COVER 
SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 
115-30656 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. 
SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=ll.5 
B1663-804-000 Sl.IQE BLOCK 
118-25700 OIL SHIELD PLATE 
SS-4120615-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 
SS-4091015-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=lO 
SS-7060310-SP . SCREV 3/32-56 L=3 
118-25601 RUBBER PRESSER PLATE ASH. 
118-25205 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 
118-25106 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 
118-25007 RUBBER COVER 
118-25403 RUBBER BASE PLATE 
SS-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 !.=6.1 
118-24802 RUBBER CASE 
118-27607 OIL SHIELD RUBBER.LOVER 
SS-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 
118-24703 FEED BAR SUPPORT 
118-24901 RUBBER 
118-27904 RUBBER 
R0-4801201-00 RUBBER RING 
118-28308 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT 
SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
VP-0480856-SP VASHER 4,8X8.4X0,8 
SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 !.=10.5 
SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
118-28605 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKF.R 
SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=ll 
BJ645-704-000-A BUSHING 
R0-0601501-00 RUBBER RING 
119-91502 SPRING 
118-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASH. 
RE-0900000-KP SNAP RING 9 
PS-0400222-KO SPRING PIN 
118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW 
118-25908 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION 
115-29104 VASHER 
SS-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 
SS-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
VP-0621016-SD VASHER 6.2X13Xl 
B1647-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT 
B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW 
118-26005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK 
VP-0460556-SD VASHER 4.6XJ.5X0.5 
118-26203 SPRING 
115-29005 STOPPER 
RE-0300000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (3MM) 

Note ( itila )dOl ••••.. FOR MOR-2504N 
d02 •.••.. FOR MOR-2514N 
d03 ...... FOR MOR-2516N 
#04 •.•... FOR MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N 

...,. 12 -

:M•-t!I tfISI., 
V,1:'}*$1• 3/16-28 L=9 
o•J!I,. 
~Jlt!I D=8X4.5 
011!1,. 
ff::C1f•)l '~ 
~Jl*si• 1/4-40 L=3 
3-~·-t!lffISI., ··~·* 

3-~·-~!I ttl t':JV 
tn:t~ *'- 2l 
~Jl*~· 11/64-40 L=3.5 
$1.:J.:f,l}JI. 
si.:1.0•111· 
$f:lf,IJll• 
!t2*2*...... 11 /64-40 l.=9. 5 
~si· St,'} II• 
;t.$1• S:f',1111• 
t~··~· 1/8-44 L=6.4 
~.:J.01}3')~·-t!I '~ 
120'1 .iH • -'b!I 
$1.:J.:f',IJ 3- ~ •-t!I 
,,:f',1)11'" 
1!1t!11JJ\'" 
1!1t!111J\. 
!t2*2ti'"..... 11 /64-40 !.=9. 5 
E:r9~Jl'1 5 
·~ • .,hi)t2•J!1!1 
9•:.i•si· D=7.2 H=2.7 
1!1t!l')i)'i'. (!!~) 
2u2111:0

:.. 

1!1t!l1)!;0 !I 711 
1:1•si• 1/8-44 L=4 
1!1t!11Ji);r- '~ 
1:1•si• 3/16-28 L=ll.5 
22t2111:0 :i t2:1·v 
OIJ .:i.;t.'"-Jl•!I 
t-~··si· 3/16-28 L=6 
t~··si· 9/64-40 L=lO 
v'l:?*SI. 3/32-56 L=3 
12nrur1 :r 4 
11·1•~:1·" :ttl-19 
11·1••1:1·" 
11·1•11 :i· i.11· 1 
11·1••1:1• J. 9" ·H9 
V&l:jf~· 9/64-40 L=6.l 
;J;·i)~•:,,;i• J. ~-A 
$ilt17.7:1" J. . 
V~t7•$i• 3/32-56 !.=4.8 
3- ~. -:lJ!I ;flJI 
i·12:i· !l:J"" 
111:i·:..J· J. 
01}!/!I• 
M19f!J::C 
D2:lJ!l;t.·&~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 
tjt"t•f 4,8X8.4X0.8 
~~1:7i~· 11/64-40 L=l0.5 
t7f~· 9/64-40 L=6 
f~·.,ts')t,.,'i'. 

t7•~· 1/4-40 L=ll 
ft·- t3-t,~·, Jl?& 
011:.ir 
ft.')f3')t,~J1·-11·f 

,-~·- t3')t,si·, '~ 
E:b.ltrJl'1 
a7o 11!/2'" l:o !I 
n·- t"tafJt,,:i· 
,~·- f3i)t?' Jl~~~9 
tt•-ta-t' A~'~0

-t·:11·* 
t~·,$1· 3/16-28 !.=12 
t~·U( 9/64-40 L=S 
l:?f·:b·* 6.2X13Xl 
n·- n'!ltn 
n·- 9·!li~· 

n·- t•ta"t':i~ 
1:,t•'b•f 4.6X7.5X0.5 
·~·- 1:·f3')t2f~· 11•* 
tr•-fa-t' A•211°­
Et·9~Jl'J 3 

MOR-2504H JU 
MOR-2514N JU 
MOR-2516N ffJ 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
J 
1 
2 
1 

KOR-2504N, MOR-2514N ID 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



To p FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 7 VARIABLE 
. J:: ~ I'.) rMJ '*' 

1~ 
2 

33~ 

34 

35 

- 13 -

23 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H AMT. 

1 SS-4110715-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 t~·,~· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
2 119-14603 ARM STOPPER '2?t~·-')7• l~'n° 1 
3 81646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREV f~·- ~·~*~· 1 
4 81647-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK HUT f~·- D'7t'~ 1 
5 WP-0621016-SD VASHER 6.2X13Xl t;t•t•* 6.2X13Xl 1 
6 115-29104 VASHER t~·-f3-t' l~'n°-t•t•* 2 
7 119-12607 FEED GRADUATION '2?t~·- jt9~~ 1 
8 115-29005 STOPPER ·~·-fa-t' l~'n°- 2 
9 119-12706 SPACER '2?t~·- jt9~~l~

0
-t 2 

10 SS-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 t1·t~· 9/64-40 L=5 2 
11 SS-4121415-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 t~·,~· 3/16-28 L=14 2 
12 119-12052 SHAFT ASM. '2?t~·-~·7 7~ 1 
13 119-12201 BUSHING, FRONT '2?t~·-~·7 ~lj~& 1 
14 SS-8110310-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 2.8 ~j*~· 11/64-40 L=2.8 1 
15 119-11955 LEVER ASH. ?2t~·-kn•- ,§ l 
16 SS-6121220-TP SCREV 3/16-28 L=ll.5 t7*~· 3/16-28 L=ll.5 (1) 
17 119-14751 SPRING ARM ASH. t)2t~·-n•*"'• 7~ 1 
18 SS-6121220-TP SCREV 3/16-28 L=ll.5 t?i~· 3/16-28 L=ll.5 (1) 
19 119-12300 BUSHING, REAR t)2t~·-~·7 '2~Dj~& 1 
20 TA-0690801-RO PUIG D=6.9X7.5 l.=8 ~~t~ D=6.9X7.5 L=8 1 
21 119-11807 LINK '22t~·-9~7 1 
22 SD-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 3.2 ~·~*~· D=6 H=3.2 1 
23 119-12409 SPRING '22t~·-n·i 1 
24 119-12508 SPRING BRACKET '22t~·-n•*t~ 1 
25 SS-4120915-SP SCREW t1·f~· 3/16-28 L=9 1 
26 CS-0791016-SH THRUST HOLDER D=7.94 V=lO l7l~'2~ D=7.94 V=lO 2 
27 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ~jf~· 11/64-40 L=4 4 
28 119-11203 BUSHING, REAR '22t79~·7 '2~D~~I 1 
29 119-10759 TOP FEED ARM B ASH. '2?t79'27• B 7~ 1 
30 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 l.=11.8 P't,;t;•u 15/64-28 (1) 
31 119-11104 BUSHING. FRONT t)?t79~·7 ~lj~& 1 
32 119-11005 TOP FEED SHAFT t)2t79~·7 1 
33 119-14306 ADJUSTING SCREW t)?tfl f3'2t'*~· 1 
34 119-14405 HUT f3t)t' *~·t,~ 1 
35 119-14207 SPRING ?2tt1n•i 1 
36 119-14009 TOP PEED PRESSER BAR ')'Jt'J1J n1;r;·- 1 
37 119-14108 CAP t)2t79 tt1;r;·-~~ 1 
38 Ii9-13753 STOPPER SCREW ASH. ~~·.,7·l~'A

0
f~· 'J~ 1 

39 HS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 D'i'Jt'~ 11/64-40 1 
40 119-13571 SUPPORT ARM ASH. ?2t,•J:.i$'·?r ,§ 1 
41 119-13902 STOPPER ~~·.,7• l~'A

0 1 
42 SS-2110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~If?*~· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
43 119-13407 SLIDE BLOCK VASHER '22t?9 t7j~f·t·* 1 
44 SS-6090430-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 t?*~· 1 

-'4_5 ___ __..l....,19,_-t.1_4~0~1 __ ~V~ARIABLE TOP EEEJ)._.B ..... A..._R -------'-"-'-'2t,._,.7_,__•J _,,:fC.<.?"-t • ...L?,,_,_$~:....._. ____ __,_l_ 
46 119-11609 VARIABLE TOP PEED BAR GUIDE A 3~~·.,;~ ;·1~· A 1 
47 119-11708 VARIABLE TOP PEED BAR GUIDE B :ft)~·~t~ ;·1~· B 1 
48 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~It?*~· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
49 DOl 119-36614 TOP FEED DOG t)2t~9A• 1 
50 D02 119-36705 TOP FEED DOG ?2t79n• 1 
51 #03 119-37000 TOP FEED DOG t)?t79n• 1 
52 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ~It?*~· 11/64-40 L= 5 1 
53 SS-7121110-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l0.5 ~At7*~· 3/16-28 L=l0.5 1 
54 R0-0481901-00 RUBBER RING · 09~~- 1 
55 119-13308 SLIDE BLOCK t)?t,9 t,1·~ 1 
56 119-11500 SCREW 9~7·7·,~i ~j*~· 1 
57 119-12904 LINK A BUSH t)2t799!17 A 1·,~i 1 
58 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ~At7*~· 11/64-40 L= 5 2 
59 119-12813 ADJUSTING BASE t)?t79 f3t)t,~·~ 1 
60 119-10809 PIN '22t,1J?r t 0 !1 1 
61 SS-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 t71~· 1/8-44 L=6 1 
62 RE-0400000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) E;·9~j2 4 2 
63 119-10908 SLIDE BLOCK t)2t'J9')7• ;7j·~ 2 
64 119-10608 TOP FEED ARM A ASH. t)?t79')7. A 7~ 1 
65 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll,8 D,t,*•&t 15/64-28 (J) 
66 119-11302 TOP FEED ARM SUPPORT t)2t79~·7 f91 1 
67 SS-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ~&t7*~· 9/64-40 L=4.5 1 

Note ( it~ )DOI. ..... FOR MOR-2504N MOR-2504N ID 
D02 ...... POR MOR-2514N MOR-2514H ID 
D03 ...... POR MOR-2516N MOR-2516H ID 

*THE MOU SERIES USE DIPFERENT TOP FEED DOGS.(SEE PAGE 33) 
MOU O)tj~ J:z "J tjil;l:~t> "J il- '"t O)T! 33 ~- ~ -i ::=-:, /., < t:. ~ ~' o 

- 14 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS 
_t Jj, - re , ~ Jj, - ref~ ~ 

- 15 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.HO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16. 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 

1101 
1102 
1101 

1102 
1102 
1101 

1106 

1101 

1102 

1103 
1104 
1105 

PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

82509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR 
CS-103121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l0.32 V=l2 
SS-8660530-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
82507-804-000-B BUSHING, FRONT 
SS-6121020-SP 
118-31302 
SS-7151340-TP 
118-31682 
118-93351 
118-33613 
118-31674 
SS-9110430-TP 
118-42101 
118-93302 
82515-704-008 
118-33704 
SS-7060610-SP 
118-33308 
SS-4090615-SP 
118-31757 
118-31708 
CQ-2020000-00 
CQ-2000000-00 
118-31450 
SS-9151210-IP 
118-31559 
SS-9151210-TP 
SS-8090410-SP 
118-88005 
118-88104 
119-99208 
118-33506 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-6080410-SP 
118-31906 
118-31807 
R0-0371801-00 
118-32904 
SS-3090610-SP 
118-32805 
SS-4110715-SP 
118-33407 
SS-3090610-SP 
118-32706 
82530-704-000 
SS-6090630-SP 
118-33100 
SS-7090850-SP 
118-90001 
SS-6060440-TP 
119-99307 
SS-6090620-SP 
118-33209 
SS-7110840-SP 
118-32458 
PS-0200062-KH 
82531-704-000 
SS-9151210-TP 
82508-704-000 
11&-32300 
118-33001 

SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 
UPPER LOOPER SHAFT 
SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 
UPPER LOOPER ASM. 
UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM. 
UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT 
HOLDER CONNECTION ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
OIL FELT 
UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT B 
UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER B 
UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
PIH ASH. 
OIL WICK STOPPER BALL 
OIL VICK 
OIL llICK 
LOOPER HOLDER ASH. A 
SCREV 15/64-28 L=ll.8 
LOOPER HOLDER ASM. 8 
SCREV 15/64-28 L=ll.8 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 
UPPER LOOPER 
UPPER LOOPER 
UPPER LOOPER 
LOVER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREV 1/8-44 L=4 
PIH 
GAUGE 
RUBBER.RING 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT 
SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 
LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 
LOVER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. 
UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING 
SCREll 9/64-40 L=6 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 
SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 
TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 
LOVER LOOPER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
I.OVER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASH. 
SPRING PIH 2X6 
WASHER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll.8 
OIL SEAL 
LOVER LOOPER SHAFT 
LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT 

Note ( l±aa )1101 ...... FOR MOR-2504H, 2516H 
1102 ...... FOR HOR-2514N 
1103 ...... FOR HOR-2504H, MOR-2516H 

(NEEDLE 118 ...... 1113) 
1104 ...... FOR MOR-2504H. MOR-2516H 

(NEEDLE 1114 ...... 1120) 
AHD MOR-2514H 
(NEEDLE 116 ...... 118) 

1105 ...... FOR HOR-2504H, HOR-2516H 
(NEEDLE 1121) 
AHD MOR-25148 
(NEEDLE 119 - 1116) 

1,-11o~·'J i)~IJj~I, 

l'l~i)~ D=l0.32 V=12 'J~ 

~j*~· 1/4-40 L=4.5 
&-J\0~·11 ~X;l~,, 

t't~· 3/16-28 L=9.5 
i)'JA.-110 ~· 'J 
~it7t~· 15/64-28 L=14 
i)'J..,-A0:r ·H • 'J~ 

.,'1&-11°11· ..(~ .. "~ 
?2&-J\0 

t·1~·ttI 

i)'J-.-J\o:r -t~ .. 'J~ 

a-,1111*· -.~ 
U-J\0 -11· -t~ 71"~ 
i)'J-'-J\0 

11·-t~•ftI B 
?2&-A

0
11·1~· 7~ B 

i)'J&-11° 11· ..(~ ·1~ 
~&t7t~· 3/32-56 L=5.5 
i)'J&-11° ·ffJ'!IN 
t~·t~· 9/64-40 L=6 
'22&-J\o~·"' t:o!I n 
l.;,,!/~jr'l 

l.~!I 

l.;,,!I 
fJ'1&-11°fJ1r 'J~ 
p1t,$·&~ 15/64-28 
fJ'J&-11°1)7 .. "~ 

IJ'1J"*·"~ 15/64-28 
~jt~· 9/64-40 L=3.5 
fJIJ .. -110 
fJ2&-11° 
fJIJA-11°­
$1~-'-110 7~1::·!1 

?&1::7t~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
t7*~· 1/8-44 L=4 
r-:t :i111;0

;, 

.,IJA-11°11·-t~· ffI~·-~· 

QIJ!J'J• 
fJIJ&-11° ..(~1!1t..( ~~· 

?"t~· 9/64-40 L=6 
&-110 z!ll:0~11·-

t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=7 
:i~a.-J\

0 

-t~Y~N 

?"*;,,· 9/64-40 L=6 
a,-J\Ot•-t~• ~~·-}\•!/ 

'22,\-J\0 r!J :i· 42 
t?t:i• 9/64-40 L=6 
.,21.-J\0 

..(~1!1t..( fl.­
~1.l::?t~· 9/64-40 L=8 
..(~ .. _J\I).,~ 
1::7t~· 3/32-56 L=3.5 
~u-11°-

1::'*~· 9/64-40 L=6 
&-J\o 7!/l::o !I 1::~•11 

~i1::7*;,,· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
;i~&-J\

0 :i:t1r n 
:n° 1J!l?.t:0 !I 2X6 
~;,,· .,r ~j91;,,-y-

a-,;11*· "~ 15/64-28 
1.-J\0 :i•? :f-{1,~-1, 

!!U-J\0 $t? 

HOR-2504N, 2516H If.I 
HOR-2514N m 

AMT._ 

2 
2 

(4) 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1). 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 
(1) 

(0.1) 
(0.1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 

MOR-2504N, MOR-2516H Jij 
(at 118 - 1113> 

MOR-2504H, MOR-2516H 
(it 1114 ...... 1120) 

a J: r.J MOR-2514H If.I 
(it 116 - 118) 

MOR-2504H, MOR-2516H 
Cit .1121> 

1106 ...... SELECTIHG PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE 

a J: r.J MOR-2514N 16 
<at 119 - 1116) 
II~ ti) 1i, ~SIS iii 

- 16 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS ( l ) 
~~~i*-(1) 

7 

8 

4 

1~ 

. r-~\\. \~ 
t~\ \~ \ 

,/'\~~'\~ ~ \ 
) ~\2.--_J 
r 1o:t 9 24 

11 

5 

- 17 -

6 

25 

30 
31 

44 

40 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

PART NO. 

SS-6110610-TP 
118-20503 
118-20909 
118-20214 
81515-804-008 
118-20164 
119-06302 
SD-0630271-SP 
SS-8110422-TP 
118-20602 
119-06203 
81534-804-000 
119-05254 
SS-9151210-TP 
SS-8110410-TP 
SS-8110510-SP 
119-05304 
RE-0200000-KO 
119-06609 
118-26203 
119-06401 
119-05106 
SS-7120910-SP 
119-06807 
119-06500 
NS-6660430-SP 
119-06708 
119-05452 
SS-9151210-TP 
81536-804-000 
119-05502 
SS-6151210-SP 
NS-6150310-SP 
SS-7161040-SP 
119-05700 
118-19109 
118-19208 
NS-6110420-SP 
SS-7111410-SP 
B1529-804-000 
119-06104 
119-05809 
119-05908 
119-06005 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
WASHER 
SPRING 
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
PRESSER SPRING 
PRESSER BAR ASM. 
PRESSER LIFTING LEVER 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
STOPPER 
PRESSER LIFTING BAR 
PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT 
PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ASM. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
ADJUSTING BASE 
E-RING 
LIFTER WASHER 
SPRING 
TOP FEED DOG LIFTER 
BUSHING 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
PRESSER LIFTING HOOK SPRING 
PRESSER LIFTING HOOK 
NUT 1/4-40 
LIFTER PIN 
THRUST ARM. ASM. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll.8 
PIN 
LIFTING ARM 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
NUT 15/64-28 
SCREW 1/4-24 L=9.5 
LIFTING LEVER. LARGE 
LIFTING LEVER SCREW 
LIFTING LEVER SPRING 
NUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STO 
LEVER CONNECTING HOOK 
LIFTING LEVER. SMALL 
LIFTING LEVER SCREW 
LIFTING LEVER SPRING 

- 18 -

ti*~· 11/64-40 L=6 
:tiJ'lt~Yr ;!;"' -7~ 
:tiJ'lt-\:Yr J\"'* 
:tiJ'lf ;il)t'?*;,"" 
tiJl I\"'* B 
tifl;J; ... .,'J~ 
tiJl l::~YrLiJI"­

~·)*;,"' D=6.35 H=2.7 
rj*;,"' 11/64-40 L=4 
;Oll)f'-;U'?J\0 

tiJl t~Y1r"';J;"'-

tiJll)f"' I::);,"';,"' 'J 
t!Jl$i".'J 'J~ 

n':IJ'J;J;"'~t 15/64-28 
~ji;,"' 11/64-40 L=3.5 
~j*;,"" 11/64-40 L=5 
:tiJ'll)f"' f31'1!'?~"' 1 
E:IJ"'~rj? 2 
1)1~f"':li'' * 
tr"'- t"'f3"t'*;,"' JI"'* 
1'?:t'J1J ]\ "' 1)1~ 

tn;,· 11 j~~ 
~it?*~"' 3/16-28 L=9 
:tiJ'lY r 1'J'J JI ... * 
Ul111"'7'2 
n'?:IJ'Jtn 114-40 
IJ1~1::o) 

tiJ'l~"''J ~7At1''i"' 'J~ 

ll'?:IJ'J;J;"'~t 15/64-28 
tt1~·2 a2at1'f""t0

!.i tnn· ... .,,. ... 
t?i~"" 15/64-28 L=12 
ll'?:IJ'Jt'?t 15/64-28 
~~ti*~"' 1/4-24 L=9.5 
tflY1""ltJ\""- ~"".{ 

tiJ'l11r"' llA" - *~"' 
tiJ'lY1r"' llJ1 ... - J\"" i 
O'?:IJ'Jt't 11/64-40 
~~t?i~"' 11/64-40 L=14 
ttllt"'ltJ\"- At1J\0

-

llJ\ ... -1.i)t'?. ,,,, 
tiJ'll1r"' llA" - ~3"1 

tiJ'lYt"'LiJ\"'- ~3i'Ji~"' 

tiJ'lYt"'l.iJI"'- ~31'Jl"'i 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) -
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1. 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(!) (FOR MOR-2500N) 
~;lmJ{j ( 1) (MOR-2500N.ffl) 

4 

r------------_1----------, 

g~ B 76\~ 

-----------------------~ 

20 

r-------------'------------, 
I 

24 

I 

27 30: 
I I 

L-------------------------~ 

- 19 -

_________ :~---------, 

r .. 
17 

18 

'\,/ 

I 
I 
I 

I I 

L--------------------J 

31 
r ___________ L _________ , 

? 
37 ~ 

38 35 

~-
33 r 

36 32 
L---------------------~ 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.HO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

1101 

1102 

1103 

#04 

PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

119-05601 PRESSER FOOT ARM 
81528-804-000-A THREAD TRIMMER 
SS-6060440-TP 
119-32068 
SS-7080520-SP 
VP-0371026-SD 
119-30906 
119-25104 
SS-6090650-SP 
119-30500 
119-25914 
119-32357 
SS-7080520-SP 
VP-0371026-SD 
119-30906 
119-25104 
SS-6090650-SP 
119-30500 
119-26201 
119-32852 
SS-7080520-SP 
VP-0371026-SD 
119-31102 
119-25203 
SS-6090650-SP 
119-29700 
119-30708 
119-30807 
119-31706 
119-26706 
119-41655 
119-41606 
119-41705 
119-41804 
119-41002 
119-41101 
SS-6090650-SP 
SS-8080310-TP 

SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 
VASHER 3.7X7Xl 
PRESSER FOOT SPRING 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN 
PRESSER 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 
WASHER 3.7X7Xl 
PRESSER FOOT SPRING 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIH 
PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 
WASHER 3.7X7Xl 
PRESSER FOOT SPRING 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIH 
HING.E PIN 
SPRING 
PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER ASM. 
PRESSER FOOT 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSRE FOOT HINGE 
PRESSER SPRING 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIH 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 

tt}'l')f"' 

·H~'J.11"" 

ti*~· 3/32-56 L=4 
n1 'n 
~itit~· 1/8-44 L=4.9 
tir:1f'* 3. 1x1x1 
t.,.lt~.11"'* 
tflt~~· 

ti*~... 9/64-40 L=6 
tt11::~;t $1'', 
Ul 
tlJ'l 'J ~ 
~~ti*~"" 1/8-44 L=4.9 
ti-tf':Ji"1 3. 7X7Xl 
Ult~.11·1 

t'lt~~ ... 
ti*~"" 9/64-40 L=6 
t'lt~~·~ .. 'J 
tfl 
:Ul ,§ 
~~ti*~"' 1/8-44 L=4.9 
t7r:b"'i 3. 7X7Xl 
tflt~.11""* 

t'lt~~· 

ti12"" 9/64-40 L=6 
.,~Ilt'9'l 

tiJ'lt~~·~-- 'J 
::~""~Ult~~""~"''! 

::~"'~UlJ\"'i 

tif l 
ttJ'l ,,~ 

t'l 
-ntn 
Hll::~~ .... 
Ult~ A" j: 
Ull::~~·~·'l 

ti*~... 9/64-40 L=6 
~j*~"" 1/8-44 L=2.8 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

Note ( 1±.~l )#01 ...... FOR MOR-2504N MOR-2504H .If.I 
MOR-2514H .If.I 
MOR-2516H .If.I 
1!!111'1.lf.lt:t :t7"~ 3 ~ 

#02 ...... FOR MOR-2514N 
1103 ...... FOR MOR-2516N 
#04 ...... FOR EXPORT (MOR-2516N) 

(MOR-2516N .If.I, t::. t~ ~ J:;& "J fl, 
ff:J ;it .A fP.J !Fl ?it ~ ) 

*THE MOU SERIES USE DIFFERENT TOP FEED DOGS. (SEE PAGE 33) 
MOU O)ij}.g.#~*-6.t:l:~:b"J*TO)~ 33 "'-~~~-~A,<t~~""'o 

- 20 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



( FOR MOR-2516N) R COMPONENTS 
11. CHAIN LOOPE 0 11Rn.:(MOR-2516Nffl) = mll JLr- ''!*I~ 

1 
1 - - - , -------- I :-3 2 4~: 

1~~~"1 I Q I I 

: ---~ )/I 
I ~ I 
I ll I 

I I I I 

: ~5 : 
: t.-------J ~L-----~----i---: 

:9 I 9--, I 

:10--j/ 
I I 1 
L------~ 1 

- 21 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.HO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

!tOl 

ttOl 

ttOl 

PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

B2103-816-0AO CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM ASM. 
B2103-816-000-B DOUBLE-RING FRONT-AND-REAR ARM 
SS-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.0 
B2120-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIH 
B2105-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK 
B2102-816-000-A CHAIN LOOPER ROD (22MM) 
SD-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 
B2119-816-BOO BEARING 8 
B2108-816-0AO BRACKET ASM. 
SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=ll.5 
B2111-716-000 BUSHING, REAR 
118-29207 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT 
115-39053 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM 
SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=ll.5 
SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 l.=6.4 
B2106-816-CAO PIN ASM., LONG 
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 
82113-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING LIN 
82114-816-CAO PIN ASM., SHORT 
C0-2020000-00 OIL WICK 
B2115-816-000 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET 
SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 
B2110-816-000-B BUSHING, FRONT 
82525-352-000 OIL SEAL RING 
118-29405 CHAIN LOOPER 
SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
118-29355 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM. 
PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIH 2X6 
82531-704-000 WASHER 
SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll.8 

:$'·.l-:b~ t·~J·.,1· ?~ 

:$1 ... ,,-:b~t ... ~J ... .,,.... 
~a,t7i$' ... 11/64-40 L=7 
:$1"'.l-:b~ :b?J ... ~to~ 
:$1· .l-:11~ :b'JJ·~ 

:$1· .l-;b~ ll~H'"' 

~·~*$' ... D=7.24 H=8 
:;.i·.l-:b~ ll,~ ... ~·yq~?· B 
:$' ... .l-:11~ :ll?J·~ ~·~ 7~ 

ti*$i ... 3/16-28 L=ll.5 
:$' ... .l-:11~$1·? ?$'1lj~a, 

:$' ... .li);b~$i"'? 
:$'·.l-:11~ 3-~·-~1· 7~ 

t7i$i ... 3/16-28 L=ll.5 
t~·t;.i• 1/8-44 L=6.4 
:$'•.l-;b~ 3-~·-to~ ~ ... 1 7~ 
.1$1~ 

:$'·.l-:11~ 3-~·-9~7 

:$1•.l-:11~ 3-~•-to~ $13- ?~ 

.1$1~ 

$'~4'-J\o ~~~·~ 

t7*$i ... 11/64-40 L=6.5 
t~·*$i ... 1/8-44 L=6.4 
:$1 ... .1-1~$1"'? ~lj~a, 

,}- }\ 0 $' .. 'J t-<&:1-A, 
:$' ... .li);b~ a,-J\o 
~~*;.i ... 11/64-40 L=4 
:;.i·-1~ a,-J\0 91 ... 7~ 

.::0° 1J~7 ... t 0 
~ 2X6 

$1$1 ... ?'r $1~2,$'\'-

Note ( l±lli! )1101. ..... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE 1i:fRt.1•/v~$iWr 

- 22 -

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 

(0 .1) 
1 
1 

CO. l) 
. 1 

3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



12. THRHAD THNSION COMPONHNTS 
lfdl-TMf* 

3 

,,. 1 

,,. I ,,. 
I 

25 34 43 
• ____ J ____ , . ____ l ____ , . ____ L ____ , 

I 

~I 
~ 2s: ~35 ~ 44 

s--27 e-36 s--45 

t-20 a---37 a--46 
s-29 s--38, s-47 

39 

~31 c@h40 
~ ~ 

32 1 Gh--41 
I~ 

rl 33! rl 42: 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I I 

~49 
~ 
6'"~50 
~ ri 

~-- ---------J L---------J L---------

5 
52 

25 

MOR-2516N 

58 

- 23 -

53 54, ~ 

o~ 

l..52 34 59 52 52 25 43) 
I 

MOR-2504N 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.HO NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H t ~ ~ 1 AMT. 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

1101 118-29504 
1101 B2204-816-000 
1101 118-29603 
1101 SS-4090615-SP 
1101 B2202-816-000 
1101 82201-816-000 
1101 SS-8110410-TP 
1101 82402-716-000 
1101 SS-5150510-SP 
1101 B3113-352-000 
1101 SS-4120615-SP 
1101 82401-816-000 

118-16709 
SS-4110715-SP 

1101 118-17210 
SS-4110715-SP 

1101 115-50852 
82314-019-000 
83120-125-000 
B2017-372-000 
83126-012-000 
B3120-352-000 
115-50803 
115-50308 
119-56950 
119-56901 
83112-704-000 
B3102-804-000 
119-57305 
83120-704-000 
B3126-012-000 
83120-352-000 
B3105-804-000 
119-56752 
119-56703 
B3112-704-000 
B3101-804-000 
119-57305 
B3120-704-000 
83126-012-000 
B3120-352-000 
B3105-804-000 
119-56851 
119-56802 
83112-704-000 
83103-804-000 
119-57305 
83120-704-000 
B3126-012-000 
83120-352-000 
83105-804-000 
83109-704-000 

1102 118-36400 
1101 115-50308 

118-36202 
118-36103 
SS-6151820-TP 
SS-8110422-TP 

1103 SS-7110710-SL 

CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE ~~1~114 1~Y~t1 

HOOK ~~1~114 '~ 
CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE ~~1~Y~t1 

SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t~·1~· 9/64-40 L=6 
SHAFT ~~1~D4~·, 

THREAD CAM ~~1~114 

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ~~1~· 11/64-40 L=3.5 
LJ)OPER THREAD Gll IDE_ TU6E ~OJ.PE _ . _ ~~1H. -ti~ Y~t~_ . 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 ~iA1~· 15/64-28 L=5 
MOUNTING BRACKET ~~&-A

0 
1~ ~·-i~ ~9't~·1 

SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~·1~· 3/16-28 L=6 
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE ~~1~ ~·-p~ 

NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A91~Y~t1 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t~·1~· 11/64-40 L=7 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE ::$1•:1.')tl~ M11-Y~t1 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t~·1~· 11/64-40 L=7 
TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. ~~1~13-~t.·- ~~ 

TENSION POST HUT 1~13-~t.·- t'~ 

ROTATING STOPPER 1~13-~'; tl17Y~·~ 

TENSION SPRING N0.1 ~·11 1~13-~A·t 

THREAD TENSION DISK 1~13-~'7 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1~13-~A·1t• 7!&~ 

THREAD TENSION POST ~~1~13-~t.·-

THREAD GUIDE 13-~'i 1~Y~t1 

THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION 1t13?iA•tt,J•? Ct) 
THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW ·. 1~19~~,~~ (t) 
TENSION SPRING BUSHING A.1 1·,~:1. 

TENSION SPRING, YELLOW 1~13-~ A.i (t1ll) 
TENSION DISC PRESSER 1g~~'it!1 

THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1~13-~A·;1· 71&~ 

THREAD TENSION DISK 1~13-~!7 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1~13-~~·11· 71&~ 

TENSION POST 1~13-~t.·-

THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION 1~13~~A·1~,J·~ (YD) 
THREAD TENSION PICK-UP CREDl 1~1R?i,~§ CYt) 
TENSION SPRING BUSHING A.1 1·,~:1. 

TENSION SPRING, RED 1~13-~ A.1 
TENSION DISC PRESSER 1g~~'7t'1 

THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1~13-~A·11· 71&~ 

THREAD TENSION PISK 1~13-~ti 

THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1~13-~~·11· 71&~ 

TENSION POST 1~13-~t.·-

THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION 1~13~~A·1t,J·~ (Yt) 
THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE 1~19~~,~~ (Yt) 
TENSION SPRING BUSHING A•f 1·,~:1. 

TENSION SPRING, BLUE 1~13-~ A•i (Yt) 
TENSION DISC PRESSER fg~~!ittl 

THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1~13-~~·it• 71&~ 

THREAD TENSION DISK 1~13-~!7 
THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1~13-$1~·11· 71&~ 

TENSION POST 1~13-~t.·-

THREAD GUIDE (8) f3-~t·7 1~YYt1 B 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A91~fg~~t71~Y~t1 

THREAD GUIDE 13-~fi 1~Y~t1 

THREAD GUIDE ti?t~ 1~1~t1 

THREAD GUIDE 1~Y~t11~ 

SCREV 15/64-28 L=17.5 tii~· 15/64-28 L=17.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ~~*~· 11/64-40 L=4 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.0 ~&t7i~· 11/64-40 L=7 

Note (ital! )1101 ...... FOR MOR-2516N MOR-2516H m 
MOR-2514N m 
MOR-2504N lti 

1102 ...... FOR MOR-2514N 
1103 .....• FOR MOR-2504N 

- 24 -

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) . 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



13. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS 
r/.AfMHi 

i'--------1 
r-- ---------------, 

I 
I v2 

L------------------J r------------------, 
I 5 I 

I v4 

L------------------~ r------------------, 

I 

39 40 43 44 45 

41 

fugl/ 42 

~~ 
46 

48~ 

47~ 

24 

~ 25 

~26 

L---------------------------------------------------

- 25 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

SS-2110910-SL 
ttOl R4200-HOD-DAO 

118-06304 
tt02 R4205-HOD-EAO 

118-06304 
tt03 R4508-HOD-DAO 

118-06304 
118-04408 
SS-6121010-SP 

tt04 118-48157 
tt03 118-48165 

118-46904 
118-06304 
SS-7110720-SP 
118-46607 
118-47811 
118-04507 
SS-6110610-TP 
118-04713 
119-49609 

tt04 118-46219 
SS-9111010-SP 
118-46102 
118-46003 

t104 118-46417 
SS-7090710-SP 

tt03 118-46300 
tt03 118-46508 

118-46805 
B4115-704-000 
SS-7151120-SP 
118-01867 
118-02105 
118-02014 
SD-0601021-SP 
B2739-761-000 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-6151440-SP 
118-47100 

ttOl 118-90100 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-7090610-SP 

tt02 118-90308 
tt03 120-15301 
tl03 120-15400 
tt03 SS-7060510-SP 
t103 118-90704 
tt03 SS-7090510-SP 

SS-6110610-TP 
118-47902 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 
THROAT PLATE ASM. 
PLUG 
THROAT PLATE ASM. 
PLUG 
THROAT PLATE ASM. 
PLUG 
THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=lO 
LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. 
LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. 
SPRING STOPPER 
PLUG 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SPRING 
LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKET 
THROAT PLATE BASE A 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
RUBBER PLUG B 
RUBBER PLUG 
LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 
LOWER KNIFE 
ROTATING STOPPER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 
LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD 
ROTATING_ STOPPER 
HOLDER PIN 
SPRING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll 
LEVER 
RUBBER PLUG 
LEVER SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D=6 H=l0.2 
WASHER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER 
NEEDLE GUARD 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
NEEDLE GUARD 
NEEDLE HOLDER 
NEEDLE HOLDER 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 
NEEDLE GUARD 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
THROAT PLATE BASE B 

Note (?±~a )ttOl ...... FOR MOR-2504N 
t102 ...... FOR MOR-2514N 
tt03 ...... FOR MOR-2516N 
tt04 ...... FOR MOR-2504N. MOR-2514N 

- 26 -

'H7-1$1"' 11/64-40 L=9 
J\1)-(IJ '~ 
J\IJ11Jn 
J\1)-(IJ ?~ 
M11n 
NHIJ ?~ 
J\l}-(IJ11J 
NHIJIJ"' -<B iJn 
t1*$1"' 3/16-28 L=lO· 
$>1J-J.:n•1•111-<t1J"'" 
$11Jj.;( J-IJ1tlJ-(t1J"'l) 
$>1Jj.,;(J\ ... * "i.11 
J\IJ11J11J 
'~t?-1$1"' 11/64-40 L=7 
$>1Ji.l li-il-"'$>"', J\"'f 
$JIJ)l;;( )-l)'?tlJ.1 
J\IHIJIJ."'1 A 
ti-1$>"' 11/64-40 L=6 
Y.JIJ"' 1 t."''2Sl!lt!I B 
iln· 1ili"''2$>!1t!I (Z) 
$11Ji.lli11- "'$'"'? 
n'i?t."'~1- 11/64-40 L=9.5 
S/IJ)lJtiJl 
$JIJ)l;;( 
$>~)laa;11- ... $>"' 1n2•11- ... i. 
~~t7¥$1"' 9/64-40 L=6.8 
$1IJ.JlJ ;;("i1VSI"'? 
$>IJ)lJ Ji.fl-"'$>"'? ,9gJ-"')l 
n1t0 !I 
ii-ii-"'$>"', )-)lf$>"'J\"'f 
~~ti*Si"' 15/64-28 L=ll 
Y.J~"' 1:H'\1vJ\"'-?~ 

Y.JIJ."'1 i1'\1vJ\"'- t."''2$>!1J"'L 
Y.JIJ"'-< ~1'\1vJ\"'- J\"'* 
IJ."'!11$>"' D=6 H=l0.2 
ri"'* 
x~t7i$1"' 11/64-40 L=7.8 
t7¥$>"' 15/64-28 L=14 
J\I) .,.,..,.,! 
J\IJ'2-t 
~~t71$>"' 11/64-40 L=7.8 
x~t7iSI"' 9/64-40 L=6 
J\IJl)t 
J\I) .,.,. 

J\11'2-t 
~~t7f$1"' 3/32-56 L=4.8 
J\IJ'2-t 
~~t7f$1"' 9/64-40 L=4.6 
t71$1"' 11/64-40'L=6 
J\IJ11JIJ"' 1 B 

MOR-2504N ffl 
MOR-2514N ffl 
MOR-2516N ffl 

AMT. 

2 
1 

(2) 
1 

(2) 
1 

(2) 
1 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N ffl 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



14. UPPHR KNIFH COMPONENTS 
...t..il.Agg){i 

1 

16 
~ 

~~19 
~17 

20 21 

I 2223 

2725 ~ 
2223 

-~29 

- 27 -

30 
31 

j(~32 

@):: 
VJJj2 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

ttOl 81403-352-COO 
115-65058 
SS-9661230-CP 
115-65306 
CS-llllOlE-SH 
SS-8660330-SP 
119-21103 
115-65801 

#06 SS-4060310-SP 
115-66809 
119-21202 
SS-8120740-SP 

#02 SS-6111040-SP 
#02 118-45302 
#02 118-45609 

SS-9090823-TP 
#03 118-45708 
#03 118-45401 
#03 SS-6111610-SP 
104 115-98000 
104 118-45807 
#06 115-65702 
tt06 SS-4060310-SP 
106 115-65504 
#06 118-48405 
tt04 SS-9111610-SP 
#05 118-45500 
#05 118-45906 
#05 SS-9112310-SP 
#07 119-74706 
109 119-74904 
#09 SS-7060510-SP 
108 119-74805 

CRANK PIN 
UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=l2 
BUSH ING, REAR 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=ll.11 W=lO 
SCREW 1/4-40 ·L= 3.0 
KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT 
UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 
OIL SEAL 
BUSH ING, FRONT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A 
KNIFE 
BOLT 9/64-40 L=8 
KNIFE 
UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l6 
UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 
UPPER KNIFE 
WASHER 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 
UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 
UPPER KNIFE COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 
UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 
UPPER KNIFE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 
UPPER jNIFE SUPPORT 
KNIFE SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 
UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 

Note ( tl:a~ )#01 ...... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE 
102 ...... FOR DOMESTIC USE MOR-2504N, 

MOR-2514N 
#03 ...... FOR DOMESTIC USE MOR-2516N 
104 ...... STANDARD PART FOR MOR-2504N, 

MOR-2514N 
#05 ...... STANDARD PART FOR MOR-2516N 
106 ...... FOR EXPORT 
tt07 ...... SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR MOR-

2504N, MOR-2514N 
tt08 ...... SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR MOR-2516N 
#09 ..•... SPECIAL ORDER PARTS 

- 28 -

'J7'!t'Jt0 
~ C 

iJ'J:/.'J.1'J."'li]f" ,,~ 

n,;'J;J;"''~ 1/4-40 L=l2 
iJ'J;J.'J,.$1"'1 ?$10;1.'J.' 
ZiZ~?t D=ll.11 W=lO '1~ 

~:J.1$1"' 1/4-40 L=3 
;l.'J,.i]f"$1",, 
iJ'J;l.'J.;"' ·H "$1"''1 
1~"1$1" 3/32-56 L=2.5 
22:/.'J.$(°', t-jA.$1-& 
iJ'] ;l.'J,.$1 ... '1 "'ll;l.'J.A. 
~:J.1$1 ... 3/16-28 L=7 
t?1$i" 11/64-40 L=9.5 
t?:/.'J.itfl A 
1::1;1.z 
n'1;'J;J; ... M 
l:::?;l.'J. 
1:::?;1.'J.iJiJl 
1:::?1$1"' 11/64-40 L=l6 
22j;Ji}iJl 
iJ'J;l.'J,. 
iJ'J;l.'J.tiJI if';"' 1 
t~"'*$i"' 3/32-56 L=2.5 
iJ2:/.'J.tiJ'I 
22:/.;J:bn"-
n,;'J;J;"'A.~ 11/64-40 L=l6 
i]'];l.'J.iJiJl 
i]'];l.'J,. 
n?;'J;J; ... ,~ 11/64-40 L=23 
tjjzttJI 
t?;l.'J.tJiJ'l ;J;;," EH'J. 
"'lA.1:::?*$1 ... 3/32-56 L=4.8 
t?)l'J.iJiJI 

~ :fR ;/.)• A, ·~dffl .§li 
MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N IE~ IH 

MOR-2516N IE~ ffl 
MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N flliJ ttl ffl 

MOR-2516N f'1 l:H ffl 
• 1:1.:i m 

AMT. 

1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N r.Jjj~tl:_)l:$8l. 

MOR-2516N f~jj1Jtl:)l:$8l. 
r.J jjlj ti: )(: $ 8l. 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



15. LUBRICATION M ~'ilb~i!M.fit ECHANISM COMPONENTS 

74 
rJ 75 

~~ 

~ 
73~ 
61 :)E;i~6o 

62 ~} ,..,.~O;Q(63 
72 I /"--./ 64 ~ -+ ~ -----_I_ - - - -

a :6e 
34 : ~ ~ 

0 
: 6 I 'l c~ : 

11 9 ~ ?' I /o I 

I ~I I ~ 15 : - &i 661 10 : 
. 16 v : /!' ·--~--- : -/1 ' 67 0 ' __ , 
~/- ~-----t! ~71 

~ 
r - -

42 : 56 .....__~ 
L - -

46 : 
I 
I 
I 

49: 
}----- 45 
I 

54 : 
I 
I 
I 
I 

- - - .J 

- 29 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO NOTE· PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 t7*~· 1/8-44 L=2.5 1 
2 119-19008 OIL VICK HOLDER 1~)tfl 1 
3 119-19354 OIL TUBE ASM. ~~·97• •~9111-7• 1 
4 119-19453 TUBE A ASM. 9),B 11-7• '' 1 
5 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 ti*~· 1/8-44 L=4 2 
6 119-18612 OIL FELT HOLDER ~19~71&~ tfl 1 
7 119-19107 OIL VICK SUPPORT ~~)tfl 1 
8 119-19214 OIL VICK BUSH •19~1~) 1·,~~ 1 
9 CQ-2020000-00 OIL VICK 1~) 0.1 

10 119-18513 OIL FELT '1?171&~ 1 
11 119-20600 OIL FELT HOLDER (B) ~19~71&~ tfl 1 
12 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 t?*~· 1/8-44 L=2.5 1 
13 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t?*~· 11/64-40 L=6 1 
14 119-18406 OIL EXHAUST HOLDER n~~·~,·t ffl 1 
15 VP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 tit•t•* 4.8X8.4X0.8 1 
16 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW 11-2·~)~'*~· 1 
17 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE 9~~)1~-2· 0.2 
18 CQ-2020000-00 OIL VICK 1~) 0.1 
19 119-19800 FELT HOLDER, REAR ~)9~9 71&~tfl 9~D 1 
20 SS-6120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ti*~· 3/16-28 L=7 2 
21 119-19701 FELT HOLDER, FRONT ~)g19 7I&~tfl 'I 1 
22 119-20451 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. ~)919f1-7• '~ 1 
23 119-18810 FELT SUPPORT 71&~ A ffl 1 
24 119-19560 TUBE (A) ASM. g)' A f1-7• '' 1 
25 118-15107 OIL WICK COVER BUSHING 1~)t~·- 1·,~~ 1 
26 119-19602 FELT 9?t'9 t)9~971&~ 1 
27 B3558-816-000 FELT ~)91-11&~ B 1 
28 B3534-012-000 GASKET ~

0

,~) 1 
29 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f1-7·~)~'*~· 1 
30 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE ?k,)f1-r 0.3 
31 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) L~·~ ~)~'*~· B 1 
32 119-18307 WASHER f39t'~~ t•t•* 1 
33 SQ-0000404-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f1-2·~)~'*~· 1 
34 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER n°i7°~·j 4 
35 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE ?k~)f1-7• 0.2 
36 118-40600 VORM 9t-k 1 
37 118-40808 OIL GAUGE ti&~·-~· 1 
38 118-40907 OIL GAUGE HOLDER ti&~·-~· ffl 1 
39 118-41905 WASHER 9~J.Y)ti t•t•* 1 
40 118-41053 FLOAT ASM. ?\J• ,§ 1 
41 119-19909 FLOAT SUPPORT 9~J.ffl 1 
42 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 t~·*~· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
43 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1~) 0.1 
44 118-41608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT 9?&-n°*·i~· ~19171&~ 1 
45 119-20758 OIL PUMP ASH. \1?1t

0
)7°~i~,J·? 1 

46 118-41707 WORM GEAR 9t-kn,·&, (1) 
47 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ~j*~· 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2) 
48 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f1-7·~)~,i~· (1) 
49 119-17663 OIL PUMP ASM. ~191;J;

0

)7°~i " (1) 
50 S0-1150451-HZ CONNECTING SCREW f1-2·k)l'i~· (1) 
51 119-18158 PINION SHAFT LARGE ASH. ~·,t

0

)7°~., '' (1) 
52 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR t 0 =t) (2) 
53 119-17804 PINION CASING t

0
=t)~-~),. (1) 

54 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 '&t7*~· 11/64-40 L=14 (2) 
55 119-17903 OIL PUMP COVER t

0

)7°~''' (1) 
56 SS-6090650-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 t7*~· 9/64-40 L=5 (3) 
57 VP-0651055-SH VASHER 6.5X11Xl t?f·~·* 5.5X11Xl 2 
58 SS-9152130-CP SCREV 15/64-28 L=20.5 a,t,t·&~ 15/64-28 2 
59 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1~) 0.2 
60 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER :b-t- 1J•z$'•2dr~- 1 
61 118-43000 FILTER COVER 7d~-7~ 1 
62 118-43109 FILTER PACKING 7~&~-n°,i) 1 
63 118-43307 FILTER GUIDE 1~&~-t·1~· 1 
64 118-43562 BROCK ASM. 7•)n°i1•a'''~ 1 
65 118-43505 DISTRIBUTE 81.0CK 7•)n° n·a,, (1) 
56 119-20907 JOINT 9~-L~191~·ai)~ (1) 
67 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW t1-1•v)~'*~· (1) 
68 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW t1-1·v>~'*~· (1) 
69 B3525-35~-ooo CONNECTING SCREW (B) Lt·~ ~)~,*~· B (1) 

..:&___ ___ T ..... A.__-0...,.3u..7,...03..,.0..._l -_..H .... O_P~L .... U.._G _...D_.=3 ...... ..._.7X ..... 4.._.l~.=~3------~~Jl~t~) ~D_.=3 ...... ~7X~4~L-=_3 __________ _il.L 
71 118-43604 DISTRIBUTE SCREW 7•)n°1*~· 1 
72 SQ-1680451-MZ FILTER JOINT n°17°v)1'*~· 1 
73 SS-4110915-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=9 t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=9 4 
74 118-34603 OIL SUPPLY BUSH ~·~t

0

)~1~17·,~1 1 
75 CQ-2020000-00 OIL VICK 1~) __Q_,_1__ 
76 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE 9~~)f1-7• 0.1 

- 30 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
tt/t!llltllM{i 

1 --------------, ,,,. ,,,. r-------, ,,,. 

r 
I 
I 

j,,. ... "" ... I 
I 

,,,. .,. 2_J 
I "' .,. 

10 12 

7~ 

13 

"'f 
9~ 

I 8 

1--s 
1; 

~ 
11 

~------------------------J 

.,. ,, ,, 

-------------, 14 
,,,. .,. r--------, .,. J ,,,..,. I I , ' l ' .,. ,,,. 15----: 18: 

20 22 i~J 

"'f 
26~ 

25 
-----------------------~ 

- 31 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

#03 

#02 

#01 
#01 
#01 
ttOl 
#01 
#01 
#01 

PART NO. 

118-55954 
118-55970 
118-55905 
118-56101 
118-56200 
BT-0700500-EA 
118-56507 
SS-4091015-SP 
WP-0371026-SD 
118-56309 
SS-7090610-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
118-56408 
118-56051 
118-56077 
118-56002 
118-56101 
118-56200 
BT-0700500-EA 
118-56309 
SS-7090610-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
118-56408 
118-56507 
SS-4091015-SP 
WP-0371026-SD 
SS-4110715-SP 
118-55509 
118-55251 
118-55400 
CQ-2000000-00 
SS-4110915-SP 
TA-0550604-RO 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

NEEDLE COOLER UNIT (OVER) 
NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (OVER) 
NEEDLE COOLER (OVER) 
FELT HOLDER PIN 
FELT 
TUBE 
SILICON OIL TANK COVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=lO 
WASHER 3.7X7Xl 
NEEDLE COOLER HOLDER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SILICON OIL TANK 
NEEDLE COOLER UNIT (INTER) 
NEEDLE COOLER ASH. CINTER) 
NEEDLE COOLER (INTER) 
FELT HOLDER PIN 
FELT 
TUBE 
NEEDLE COOLER HOLDER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SIJICON OIL TANK 
SILICON OIL TANK 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=lO 
WASHER 3.7X7Xl 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
PRESSER 
SILICON TANK ASM. 
FELT 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 
RUBBER PLUG 

J\~v1~1?~~1(t-J\")?~ 

J\9v1~1?~(t-J\")?~ 

MH\:.y?H:t-A") 
J\9v1~Y?7x~f:f:~t

0

!1 

Nlk1tt77:d1f: 
l)V~!lf:l.-7'" 

i~v!l~!l?1~ 

t~·*~" 9/64-40 L=lO 
t7if"1i"* 3. 7X7Xl 
Mldtt7Ul 
~~t7*~" 9/64-40 L=6 
~~t7*~" 11/64-40 L=7.8 
Uv!l~!I? 

N)v1~1?~~f(1!1~)?~ 

Jill k-<U7:\l C-i!I~) 73 
J\I) v1~\'?~ ( 1!/~) 
J\lJ v1~Y?7df: f:~t0 !I 
J\lJ v1~\'?1 x.n 
?V~!lf:l.-1" 

J\1} ldl\'7UI 
~~t7i~· 9/64-40 L=6 
~~t7i~" 11/64-40 L=7.8 
Ull!IS!~? 

u v!IS1!1?1si 
t1"f~" 9/64-40 L=lO 
t7if"1i" -1 3. 7X7Xl 
t~"i~" 11/64-40 L=7 
J\IJ1f:7In :tfI 
J\1)11=~!1? ?~ 

J\IJ-inI,U 
:t~!I 

t~"*~" 11/64-40 L=9 
f:~t!I 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(0.1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(0. 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 

0.1 
1 
1 

Note (ilia )#01 ...... FOR MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N If.I 
MOR-2516N If.I #02 ...... FOR MOR-2516N 

(STANDARD PART FOR DOMESTIC USE, 
OPTIONAL PART FOR EXPORT. Z171) 

#03 ...... FOR MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N 
(STANDARD PART FOR DOMESTIC USE, 
OPTIONAL PART FOR EXPORT. Z170) 

- 32 -

( IEl*Jtiit~~-Olii. 
flf!ttl~ :;t7 ° ~ 3 ~ Z171) 
MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N If.I 
C lill*J~~ifl-WL 
t@l:fHt :;t7 ° ~ 3 ~ Z170) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOU-2500N 
MOU- 2500N J!i. ffl $ {ffi 

( 1 l MOU-2504N-004-300 

r----------------, 
I 

i3~./6/7 
:1-1~ 9 
I 4 5 
I 

I 

~----------------

12 

(3) MOU-2516N-004-300 

r------------------, 

1 

28 29 30 31 32: 27 

~ ~\; {33: 

·~ ~:. 
dz 

38 

39~ 

40 

I 34 

35 
36 
37 

------------------J 
42 

(2) MOU-2514N-BD4-307 

r----------------, 
I 

i 1~;
9

;:1 
: r\ 22 

14 

: 17 18 

25 

- 33 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



(1) MOU-2504N-OD4-300 
REF.HO NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H AMT. 

1 1101 119-35954 PRESSER ASM. :tfl ,,~ 1 
2 119-25401 PRESSER FOOT HINGE :tttlt!t$1• (1) 
3 81530-804-000 STOPPER :tfl ~r,11° - (1) 
4 SS-7060610-SP SCREV 3/32-56 L= 5.5 <it?*~· 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1) 
5 W~-!!250516-SD WBSHER 2.5X6XQ,5 tit•i•t 2.5X6X!l.5 m 
6 SS-7080520-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 <it?*~· 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1) 
1 SS-6060440-TP SCREV 3/32-56 L=4 t7*~· 3/32-56 L=4 (1) 
8 81510-814-000 CURL GUARD :lJ-&r·j (1) 
9 81508-804-008 SPRING :tfl PJ,111•* (1) 

IQ Bl 5!l!Hl!l~-CQ!l SIIICU I!lHGllE :H~~· 11l!·:i: {)} 
11 81552-814-00P PRESSER FOOT :tfl (1) 
12 1101 119-37307 TOP FEED DOG i)']t'Jl)ll• 1 
13 1102 119-35962 PRESSER FOOT ASM. :tt1'J~(1t·:1J·-r·,~> 1 

Note ( i!ilt! )1101 ...... FOR MOU-2504H MOU-2504H Jij 
1102 ...... FOR MOU-2504H STANDARD PART ISJ'ilf.ll;l;r.fjjtli£Jt$r'ii (llOU-2504N Jij ) 
=ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS TUOSE USED IN MODEL MOR-2504H-OD4-
300. 
J: lli!W.~ o:>ftllrii I;!;' MOR-2504H-OD4-300 !:: rm C. 1." To 

(2) MOU-25~4N-BD4-307 

REF.HO NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H AMT. 

14 1103 119-33454 PRESSER FOOT ASM. :ttl 'J~ 1 
15 119-25401 PRESSER FOOT HINGE :tlflt~~· (1) 
16 81530-804-000 STOPPER :t<tl ~r,11°- (1) 
17 SS-7060610-SP SCREll 3/32-56 L= 5.5 <it7*~· 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1) 
18 WP-0250516-SD I/ASHER 2.5X6X0.5 t•W:lJ•* 2.5X6X0.5 (1) 
19 SS-7080520-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 <it?*~· 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1) 
20 SS-6060440-TP SCREV 3/32-56 L=4 t7*~· 3/32-56 L=4 Cl) 
21 81510-814-000 CURL GUARD :lJ-ir .j (1) 
22 81508-804-008 SPRING :tttl PJ,111·* (1) 
23 81509-814-00P STITCH TONGUE -lr~'\·rw-l (1) 
24 81552-814-00P PRESSER FOOT :ttl (1) 
25 1103 119-37307 TOP FEED DOG i)'J:t'JrJ11• 1 
26 1104 119-33462 PRESSER FOOT ASM. (VITH GUARD) :ttl 'J~ (1t•:lJ·-r·,~) 1 

Note ( i!Gil ) 1103 ...... FOR MOU-2514H MOU-2514H Ill 
1104 ...... FOR MOU-2514H STANDARD PART liJ'ilft1;tr.fjJ!Jr£Jtftllr'ii (MOU-2514H 1ft ) 
;ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IH MODEL MOR-2514H-BD4-

307. 
J:Gi!W.~o:>ftllriil;I;, NOR-2514H-BD4-307 !:: flll t:. <.>To 

(3) MOU-2516N-DD4-300 
REF.HO NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t ~ :J, -{ AMT. 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

Note 

1105 119-33652 PRESSER FOOT ASM. :ttl 'J~ 

119-25500 PRESSER FOOT HINGE :tttlt~~· 

119-31607 PRESSER FOOT SPRING :tfli)'i'· 11·* 
llP-0350516-SD VASHER 3.5X6X0.5 t7t•:b•* 3.5X6X0.5 
SS-7080520-SP SCREll 1/8-44 L=4.9 <~t7*~· 1/8-44 L=4.9 
SS-7080520-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 <it7*~· 1/8-44 L=4.9 
81558-816-000 AUXILIARY STOPPER ~~·3r:J.-l9 

81555-816-000 SPRING :ttl r9,111•* 
81575-816-000 HINGE SCREll :lJ7:lJ~:ttl f3i)t,9·~*~· 
81557-816-00A SPRING :lJ7:lJ~:tt111•* 

81552-816-DOA PRESSER FOOT :ttl 
81553-816-DOA CHAIN-OFF PRESSER FOOT :lJ7:lJ~ :ttl 
81576-816-000 HINGE HUT :ttli)'i'·11·* t~~·t,r 
81577-816-000 HINGE PIH t~~·t

0

~ 
1106 119-33660 PRESSER FOOT ASM. (I/ITH GUARD) :ttl 'J~ (1t•:lJ·-r·,~) 

1105 119-56752 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION -lr~3i)~11·*1'J•i) (Y~) 
1105 119-37406 TOP FEED DOG ~'J:t'J911• 

( i!ilt! ) 1105 •..... FOR MOU-2516H MOU-2516H ffl 
1106 ...... FOR MOU-2516H STANDARD PART lil~Jftt;t~'-J1Jr£Jtllarii CMOU-2516H 1ft ) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1~ (1 
(1) 
(1) 
(}) 
1 
1 
1 

;ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IH MODEL MOR-2516H-DD4-
300. 
J:saW.~o:>ftllr'iil;I;' MOR-2516N-DD4-300 !:: rm C.1."T 0 

- 34 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MOR-2504N,MOR-2514N,MOU-2504N.MOU-2514N) 
~ 1I Ii lfl 00 ~ (MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N, MOU-2504N, MOU-2514Nffl) 

1 

, ________________ l ________________ ~ 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

- 35 -

30 

r----------J-----------~ 
31 

·------~--------~ 
~~'e. 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

119-57750 THREAD STANDING DEVICE (ASM.) 
WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 

no2 83302-704-LC8 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 
B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
B3318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 
111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD. UPPER 
83305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 
B3309-704-0AO THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 
83311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 
SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
83309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 
83304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 
SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 
119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 
B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-83902 SPOOL REST 

no2 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM 
VS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 
B3317-704-000 NUT C15 
WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 
MA0-11532000 CORD ~APLE 

not 119-58055 THREAD STAND ASH. 
1101 B3302-704-LAO THREAD GUIDE ASM. A 
1101 B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
1101 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A 
nOl B3321-704-L08 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B 
nOl SH-4061201-SE SCREW H6 L=l2 
not NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 
nOl SK-3382001-SE SCREW 0=3.8 L=20 
not 83321-704-LOO SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 

MA0-11532000 CORO STAPLE 

11-~'i'J"Jf (7~) 

~·*'"'t"'* 16.4X26.6X3.2 
·H~'i"J'i• 8 'I~ 

·HH 
-H>,tr?f" $1;lttf' 
l::7J*$1 ... M6 L=16 
-H~'i;f;'"I) ;JiJ"'J"" b 
-H~'iili"1' (1'1) 
-H~'i;J;•-,~·:; 

t~·li$1 .. H5X0.8 L=14 
a't"t'r M5X0.8 1$11 
11-~7 11-Y~t1 I):;• 'J~ 

11-~'i 11-Y~N $1~ 

;>~1::7*$1 .. 11/64-40 L= 5 
-<1-21 -<n~u .,r 
11-l~NI):;- ;t;~~·­

l::?J*~"' M5X0.8 L=30 
a't'Jt'I- M5X0.8 1~1 
11-~'iil\ .. .., (~~) 

ii-;>* 71tf'j 
1J-;>~1)t;J;'"1) 

11-;>~..,tr 

11-;>~ "J1iJ'"'? 
11-~'il)f°' B 
~""*t•t•* 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
a't'Jt'I- M5X0.8 1~1 
11-~'r;J;"'- }-jt, .. 
1::7, .. t .. * 17X30X2.6 
J-r ... ~:;,,o ~ 

iHi'J?f (,~) 

11-~'i"Jr· A 'I~ 
1Hf 
11->,l'ii)f'' (A) 
1'1->,l'i.,T"'fiJI B 
t~·li$' .. H6 L=12 
D'?t7t'I- H6 1~1 

;>~{'/*$' ... D=3.8 L=20 
1r>,t71''i"''9'itl A 
l-r ... ~'i,7° ~ 

Note ( tt~G )not. ..... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE SPOOL ::t~Jfl~jj!Ji±.)($8& 
THREAD STAND 

1102 ...... NOT NECCESSARY FOR LARGE SPOOL ::t~ O)tii?i ~;t ~;! 
THREAD STAND 

- 36 -

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(3) 
1 

(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(3) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MOR-2516N,MOU-2516N) 
*Sr It ti 00 ~ (MOR-2516N, MOU-2516N ffl) 

~----------------------------------, 

,___ __ 1 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

15 

16__. 

37 ------., 

FY 
Fl 

50-ft 

L-------------------------------

- 37 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

119-57859 THREAD STANDING DEVICE (ASM.) 
SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 

#02 B3302-704-LBO SPOOL REST ARM ASM. A 
B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
B3318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 
111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
B3302-704-LCB THREAD GUIDE ASH. 
B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD. UPPER 
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 
B3309-704-0AO THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 
B3311-804-000 LOVER THREAD GUIDE 
SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 
B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 
SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 
NH-6050001-SE NUT H5X0.8 
119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 
B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-83902 SPOOL REST 
111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 
119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM. A 
B3317-704-000 NUT C15 
WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 
WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 
B3321-704-LOO SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 
SM-4061201-SE SCREW·M6 L=12 
NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 
MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 

ttOl 119-58154 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH. 
#01 B3302-704-L8B THREAD GUIDE ASH. B 
ttOl B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
#01 83318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
#01 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=l6 
ttOl 83302-704-LAO THREAD GUIDE ASH. A 
#01 83319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
#01 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM 
#01 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM. A 
ttOl 83321-704-LOB SPOOL REST ARM .SUPPORT, B 
#01 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 
#01 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 
#01 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 

MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 

·H~f'J1'f (.,~) 

~,t.,*$'"' D=3.8 L=20 
·H~f1'f"' A ?~ 
1Hf 
iMti"f" $ij:lJtr 
t7J*$i"' M6 L=16 
11-~f;t."'1' ;J;J"'J"' A 
11-,'Nf" B ?~ 
11-H 
11-,f;J;"'I) (1'1) 
11-~f;J;'" _,~ ... f 
n't?t'I- M5X0.8 1~1 

t~":i*$'"' MSX0.8 L=14 
11-'f 11-Y~t1 '2f"' ?~ 

·H'i -tn~N $1, 
~.'\.t7*$'"' 11/64-40 L= 5 
11-'1 1n~t1 1'f"' 
1n~t-<121· *'~·­
t7:i*$i" M5X0.8 L=30 
ll1t,t'I- M5X0.8 1$'1 
11-,f;f;"l) ($'') 
11-~~ 71'f"j 
11-~~""* ... ., 
11-~~'2'riJ'"' 

·H~t 1''rif"j 
11-~ft)f"' B 
n"'*iJ'"t"'i 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
n,;.,t,1- M5X0.8 1$'1 
11-1Zf1'f"' (A) 
.(I- ''j;J;"' - I- :#11: 
t71•t•* 17X30X2.6 
n"'*iJ'"t"'* 16.4X26.6X3.2 
11-~f1'f"'iJ'iJ'l A 
t~ ... :I*$'" M6 L=12 
n':lJnn M6 B1 
:I-I-... :;(f,7°"" 
11-1Z'T'J'2f (?~) 
11-,f1'f" 8 .,~ 

1Hf 
.(l-,1"f" $ij:lJt, ... 
t7:i*~· M6 L=l6 
11-'f"f"' A ?~ 
11-H 
11-,'11''1" 8 
it1Zi?i"' (A) 
11-'f"f"iJ'iJ'l B 
t~ .. :I*$'" M6 L=12 
n1t?t•JJ- M6 1 $i:i 
~~t?*~ .. D=3.8 L=20 
:I-)-.., :;(f'?JCI .'\. 

Note ( i±ia )#01 ...... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE SPOOL ::t~m~JJ~i±:Sl:tl~~ 
THREAD STAND 

tt02 ...... NOT NECCESSARY FOR LARGE SPOOL :;t\ ~ (}) t,1-% tt :;p ~ 
THREAD STAND 

- 38 -

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 
(1) 
(5) 
(5) 
(5) 
(5) 
(1) 
(5) 
(5) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 
(3) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



20. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 
1ji J: J:.t r - "f '~ M {j 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 119-59400 TABLE 
2 tt01 119-66702 BOLT A 
3 tt02 115-71601 BOLT A 
4 119-60150 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. (BENCH) 
r.: lHHHHQl CLOIH WASIE CHUIE, ueeER (BEHC 
6 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE. LOWER (BENC 
7 SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 
8 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
9 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 

lQ 118-5Q:ZQ8 CASE eRESSER eLAIE 
11 118-50807 CASE SPONGE 
12 118-49403 COOL ING FAN CASE 
13 115-71403 RUBBER CUSH ION 
14 118-49601 SPACER 
15 118-~9361 ERAME sueeORI eLAIE ASM. 
16 WP-1102016-SC WASHER 11X21X2 
17 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 
18 NS-6240630-SN NUT 3/8-18 
19 111-55108 DRAWER 
2Q 111-55207 DRAWER sueeORI 
21 SK-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 
22 08204-555-DOO OUTGOING STOPPER 

Note ( ltaa )ltOl ...... FOR DOMESTIC USE 
tt02 ...... FOR EXPORT 

- 39 -

AMT. 

'j-·t·-, (j7~,. .. !l.,) 1 
1'11~t"' '-1- lA) 4 
1'11j;J;"' '-1- A 4 
itJ7;:f"$1.11'J. (j7$1"31') 7~ 1 
~J2J~~~-l1'1 {~2~ ... i~l {l} 
;t}7~·~~-J.~j (j7~"'31') (1) 

~'-'7{7*$1" D=3.5 L=16 3 
t7*$1" 9/64-40 L=6 5 
t7,"t"'i 3.7X8X0.3 3 
i-;:U~:l'.~ l 
1-;;(;;(iJ;0 !h" 1 
'.)-1-1-:;( 1 
;J;'" -$/~J"' J.. 4 
;J;" -$1~J ... J..;;('I 0 _,_ 4 
2~-Mi:l'.~2~ l 
t7r11·* 11X21X2 4 
~·*-g-"1J"i 10Xl8X2.5 4 
D.,:IJ7t.,J. 3/8-18 4 
t~~"$1 1 
tH"'~ nr 2 
~--{'*~ ... D=3.1 L=15 6 
t~~"'~;;(J..,~o - 1 

oo 11'1 m 
Mm m 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



21. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 
~ttJ:\r - -f 11.tOO~ 

32 31 30 

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
G 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

PART NO. 

119-59558 
115-71809 
115-71908 
WP-1102016-SC 
WS-1002560-KR 
NS-6240630-SH 
115-71403 
118-49379 
118-49361 
118-50906 
SM-9082513-CF 
NM-6080600-SM 
WP-0850002-SC 
119-60259 
119-60200 
ST-6030821-0A 
118-50401 
119-60309 
SS-6090420-SP 
118-50609 
118-50500 
WP-0370316-SD 
ST-6030821-0A 
SS-5110710-SP 
118-49403 
118-50807 
118-50708 
WP-0370316-SD 
SS-6090630-SP 
111-55108 
111-55207 
SK-3311500-.SC 
08204-555-DOO 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

TABLE ASM. 
BOLT C 
BOLT D 
WASHER 11X21X2 
SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 
NUT 3/8-18 
RUBBER CUSH ION 
FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 
FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 
FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW M8 L=25 
NUT M8 
WASHER 8.5X18Xl.6 
CLOTH CHUTE ASM. 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE 
SCREW D=3-24 L=8 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE HOLE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
RUBBER 
SPRING 
WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 
SCREW D=3-24 L=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
COOLING FAN CASE 
CASE SPONGE 
CASE PRESSER PLATE 
WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
DRAWER 
DRAWER SUPPORT 
WOOD SCREW 0=3.1 L=15 
OUTGOING STOPPER 

- 40 -

t-1·~ (t¥~t~) ?~ 

i)71"!Jl;Ji"'~~ c 
i)'f1!Jz;Ji"'~~ D 
1::7if"''JJ"'i 11X21X2 
J\"1t"''JJ"'1 10X18X2.5 
O'?t?t'~ 3/8-18 
;Ji"'-~yJ"'J.. 

1v-1...,11~~.,,~ ct·~tY~~l 

1v-M11~?~ 

7lrM11~ '~"'i 

o't?Ytt."'~~ M8 L=25 
a't?t'~ M8 l?:t. 
1::7t"'t"'i 8.5X18Xl.6 
Jll?~"'?:t.i)~ (t~yfy) ?~ 

,17z·$11-1- <t"'ytyl 
~'1::

0

Yi~· D=3-24 L=8 
~:t.-~1·1 vJ\·­
JlJ?~·~1-~1·1 

1::7*~· 9/64-40 L=6 
~3.- 1-7"' f J ... I.. 
~1-~?"'f J\ ... i 
l::?t•t"'i 3.7X8X0.3 
~'1::

0

Yi~· D=3-24 L=8 
~76i~"' 11/64-40 L=7 
'J-1-1-6 
1-~~;J;Oy~• 

1-~~M~ 

1::7t"'t"'i 3.7X8X0.3 
1::7i~"' 9/64-40 L=6 
l::H"'$' 
1::~~·$1 ft! 
~~t?i$'"' 0=3.1 L=l5 
l::H"'~6~'J\

0 

-

24 

AMT. 

1 
2 
2 

12 
4 

12 
4 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
1 

(1) 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(]) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
5 
1 
2 
6 
1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



22. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS 
ft »U E: Jt $ ~ M fi 

19 20 

22 

21 

23 
24 

J 

7 
5 6 

- 41 -

1 

L-----------

11 

13--W 

12~ 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N AMT. 
--------------------------------------------------------------------~----------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
g 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

B1515-804-000-A PRESSER SPRING 
1101 
1105 

1106 
1102 

1104 
1104 

1103 
1104 

SS-8080322-TP 
SS-8080322-TP 
B9112-804-000 
82519-804-000 
82519-814-000 
115-44756 
SS-6080410-SP 
119-56505 
SS-7111410-SP 
B4111-804-00E 
118-98103 
SS-4080620-TP 
118-34488 
PS-0200062-KH 
82531-704-000 
SS-9151210-TP 
B2521-804-000 
119-74805 
119-74706 
118-47605 
119-92005 
119-74904 
SS-7060510-SP 

SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 
SPANNER 
UPPER LOOPER 
UPPER LOOPER 
UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 
HANDWHEEL C 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 
UPPER KNIFE 
PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. 
SPRING PIH 2X6 
VASHER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll.8 
LOWER LOOPER 
UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 
UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 
LOWER KNIFE 
LOWER KNIFE 
KNIFE SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 

Note (~BG )1101 .•.... FOR MOR-2504N 
1102 .•.... FOR MOR-2514N 
1103 ....•. FOR MOR-2516N 

Ref. No. 

1 For 

2""4 F o r 

5"'8. 1 2. 1 3 For 

9"'10 F o r 

1 1 For 

14,_,1 8 For 

1104 •..... FOR MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N 
1105 .....• FOR MOR-2514N, MOR-2516N 
1106 .•.... FOR MOR-2504N, MOR-2516N 

Usage 

I I g h t -we I g h t mater lals 

needle s e t 

adjustment t Y Pe 

sYnchronlzer 

heavy-weight mater lals 

wide width 

- 42 -

ftl n•i l 
~ji~· 1/8-44 L=3.2 1 
~ji~· 1/8-44 L=3.2 2 
n9 ~ji~· ~n°t 1 
?2k-n° 1 
9?~-n° 1 
92~-n° ~~·9j• ~~ 1 
t7i~· 1/8-44 L=4 (1) 
n~·~~·~~ (C) 1 
~ k.t.it~~--J ll6A=-""40,._,.._L___.= 1._.4 __ ___,3..__ 
f3-J- t~~·~92j~ 1 
ftl*~·31~ 1 
t~·i~· 1/8-44 L=6 1 
~~~-n° ~~·9j• ~~ 1 
a2°9~,·t

0
~ 2X6 (1) 

~~·9j• ~j2'~~- (1) 
D'~~t.·~~ 15/64-28 (1) 
~~'-n° 1 
t7j~ttl 1 
t2jaft1 1 
f39J9 ~~j~ 1 
~~j~ 1 
t7j~ffl t.~·31~ 1 
~'~7i~· 3/32-56 L=4.8 1 

MOR-2504N ffl 
MOR-2514N ffl 
MOR-2516N ffl 
MOR-2504N, MOR-2514N ffl 
MOR-2514N, MOR-2516N ffl 
MOR-2504N, MOR-2516N ffl 

,!fl ~ 

JHnm 

tt.1.t!bm 

mw11:m 

tllfl 1m 

j'1Jiti 

!liim 
Fr

om
 th

e 
lib

ra
ry

 o
f: 

D
ia

m
on

d 
N

ee
dl

e 
C

or
p



23. TABLH OF HXCHANGING PARTS 
~--~-•al 

(1) NOA-2514N-BD6-347 

(3) NOR-2514N-BD6-307 

(5) NOA-251&N-DF6-500 

(1) MOR-2514N-BD6-347 

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 

PART NO. 

119-34SS1 
119-39204 

(2) MOR-2514N-BD4-307 

REF.HO NOTE 

3 
4 
5 

PART NO. 

119-346SO 
119-38206 
119-38800 

(3) MOR-2514N-BD6-307 
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 

6 119-347S9 
7 119-3830S 
8 119-38909 

(4) MOR-2516N-DD4-300 
REF.NO NOTE 

9 
10 
11 

PART HO. 

119-34858 
119-38404 
119-39006 

(5) MOR-2516N-DF6-500 
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 

12 119-34957 

(2) NOA-2514N-BD4-307 

(4) NOA-251&N-004-300 

(6) NOA-2516N-FF&-100,500 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

PRESSER FOOT ASM. (LOI) 
TOP FEED DOG (MOl) 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

PRESSER FOOT ASH. (L02) 
TOP FEED DOG (M02) 
TOP FEED DOG CM06l 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

PRESSER FOOT ASH. (L03) 
TOP FEED DOG (M03) 
TOP FEED DOG (M07) 

0 E S C R I P T I 0 N 

PRESSER FOOT ASM. (L04) 
TOP FEED DOG <M04) 
TOP FEED DOG (M08) 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

PRESSER FOOT ASM. (LOS) 

:tfl 1H (L-01) 
'>'J:t71J11• (M-01) 

:tfI 7~ (L-02) 
'>'J:t71J11• (M-02) 
')'J:t71J11• CM-06l 

:tfl 7~ (L-03) 
'>'J:t71J 11 • (M-03) 
'>'J:f71W (M-07) 

:fitI 7~ (L-04) 
'>?:t1•111• CM-04) 
'>'J:t71J11• (M-08) 

:t!JI 7~ (L-05) 

(6) MOR-2516N-FF6-100.500 
REF.NO NOTE 

13 
14 
15 

PART NO. 

119-3S2Sl 
119-38503 
ll9-3910S 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

PRESSER FOOT ASH. (L06) 
TOP FEED DOG (MOS) 
TOP FEED DOG (M09) 

- 43 -

:tfl 7~ (L-06) 
')'J:t71J11• (M-OS) 
')'JO•J11• (M-09) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



(7) MOR-2514N-B07-4AO (8) KOR-2516N-FF6-500 

2 4 

(9) KOR-2516N-004-320/S112 (10) MOR-2505N-004-210 

6 8 

(11) MOR-2516N-FF6-100,300,500 -FF&-320 
/S112,/S125 -FH&-500 

(12) MOR-2516N-OF6-300,500 -OH&-500, 
-DF6-320/S125 -OH6-320/S112,/S125 

11 ~ 

(7) MOR-2514N-BD7-4AO 
REF.HO NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 

119-32563 
119-36911 

(8) MOR-2516N-FF6-500 

REF.HO NOTE PART NO. 

PRESSER FOOT ASH. 
TOP FEED DOG 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H I: !I JI 1 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3 
4 

119-25658 
119-30104 

COMPENSATING PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
TOP FEED DOG 

(9) MOR-2516N-DD4-320/S112 
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 

(10) MOR-2505N-OD4-210 
REF.NO NOTE 

7 
8 

PART NO. 

119-35764 
119-39311 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

PRESSER ASM. 
UPPER FEED DOG 

~·:i;11:01 ,,~ 

')'Jt'J•111· 

(11) MOR-2516N-FF6-100.300.500 -FF6-320/Sll2,/S125 -FH6-500 
REF.HO NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

9 dOl 119-40756 PRESSER ASH. 
10 not 119-41903 TOP f.EED DOG 

Note ( i1:6a )dOl ...... FOR USE SQUARE KNIFE ONLY 

t!JI 'J~ 

.,'Jt'J•J11· 

f#J ;I. 7. 0)0'1.~.fijiiJ 

(12) MOR-2516N-DF6-300,500 -DHG-500 -DF6-320/Sl25 -DH6-320/S112./Sl25 

REF.NO NOTE PART HO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 H I: !I j. 1 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

11 not 119-41259 PRESSER ASH. 
12 not 119-41903 TOP FEED DOG 

Note ( i1:Ga )dOl •..•.. FOR USE SQUARE KHIFE OHLY 

- 44 -

tfl ,,~ 

i)'Jt'J1J11· 

f#J ;I. 7. 0)0'1.(!JHiiJ 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



(13) MOR-2543N-DBD6-307 -DBD6-327/S112,/S125 (14) MOR-2543N-FBD6-307 

(15) MOR-2516N-OD4-300 -Df 4-300 (16) MOR-2516N-DD6-300 -DD6-320/S112./S125 

6 

(17) MOR-2516N-DD6-500 (18) MOR-251&N-Ff 6-500 

(13) MOR-2543N-DBD6-307 -DBD6-327/Sll2./Sl25 
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 1101 119-41457 PRESSER ASM. :tfl ?~ 
2 1101 119-41903 TOP FEED DOG ')'J:t?•J11· 

Note ( iUc )1101 ...... FOR USE SQUARE KNIFE ONLY :flp<A Cl)dfJ,~.JijiiJ 

(14) MOR-2543N-FBD6-307 
REF. NO HOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T f 0 H 1:: y '/. .f 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
3 1101 119-41556 PRESSER ASM. 
4 nOl 119-41903 TOP FEED DOG 

Note ( itac )nOl ...... FOR USE SQUARE KNIFE ONLY 
(15) MOR-2516N-DD4-300. -DF4-300 

:t!JI ?~ 
')'J:t?•J11-

fip< ;i. Cl) h ~ .Jij iiJ 

REF.NO NOTE PART HO. D ES C R I P T I O H 1:: y '/. .f 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
5 1101 119-41655 PRESSER ASH. 
6 1101 119-42000 UPPER FEED DOG 

Note ( itsc )1101 •..... FOR USE SQUARE KNIFE OHLY 

(16) MOR-2516N-DD6-300 -DD6-320/Sll2./Sl25 
REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

7 1101 119-42455 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
8 1101 119-42505 TOP FEED DOG 

Note ( itsc )1101 ...•.. FO~ USE SQUARE KNIFE OHLY 
(17) MOR-2516N-DD6-500 
REF.HO HOTE PART HO. 

9 
10 

1101 119-42752 
1101 ll9-30104 

D F. S C R I P T I 0 H 

STEP SEVING PRESSER ASM. 
TOP FEED DOG 

Note ( itac )&01 ....•• FOR USE SQUARE KNIFE OHLY 
(18) MOR-2516N-FF6-500 
REF.HO HOTE PART HO. 

11 
12 

1101 119-43255 
1101 119-43107 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
UPPER FEED DOG 

Note .c itac )1101 .....• FOR USE SQUARE KNIFE ONLY 

- 45 -

:t!JI ?~ 
')'J:t?•J11-

~ ,;i< ;i. Cl)d'J,~.JijiiJ 

fltI?~ 

')'J:t?•J.ri· 

~,;i<;i.Cl)d'J,~.JijiiJ 

1t•y31.f:tfI ?~ 
o)'1t'J•J.ri• 

~ ;i< ;i. Cl)d'J.~.JijiiJ 

1t•y,~1t·~ll.f:tfI(?~) 

')'J:t?•J11· 

flj ;i< ;i. Cl)d'J.~.JijiiJ 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



(19) MOR-2516N-DE4-300 

(20) MOR-2516N-FF6-300 

(21) MOR-2516N-RH6-500 

(19) MOR-2516N-DE4-300 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 1101 119-44758 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
2 1101 119-45409 TOP FEED DOG 

Note ( i±aG )1101 ...... FOR USE SQUARE KNIFE ONLY 

(20) MOR-2516N-FF6-300 

REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

3 1101 119-45151 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
4 1101 119-45508 TOP FEED DOG 

Note ( i±liG )1101 ...... FOR USE SQUARE KNIFE ONLY 

(21) MOR-2516N-RH6-500 

REF.HO NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I O N 

tiJ'I (1H) 
i)'Jt?•J }\ ... 

:fiJ .)( A 0) cN- !£ If.I iJJ 

tttl (?~) 
i)'J:t?•J I\ .. 

~.)(A O)cN-{ffflPJ 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
5 
6 

1101 119-46258 
1101 119-46407 

PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
TOP FEED DOG(M-22) 

Note ( i±IIB )1101 ...... FOR USE SQUARE KNIFE ONLY 

- 46 -

:tfl?~ 

i)'Jt?1J1\'°' (M-22) 

:fiJ .)( A 0) cN- !£ If.I iJJ 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PART NO 
"' 

c 

81-0500300-EA 30 17 82120-816-000 22 4 B3321-704-LOO 36 38 RE-0300000-KO 12 78 
81-0500300-EA 30 30 82201-816-000 24 6 83321-704-LOO 38 33 RE-0400000-KO 14 62 
8T-0500300-EA 30 35 82202-816-000 24 5 83525-357-000 30 31 RE-0500000-KO 12 26 
8T-0500300-EA 30 76 82204-816-000 24 2 83525-357-000 30 69 RE-0900000-KP 12 64 
81-0700500-EA 32 6 82314-019-000 24 18 83525-704-000 8 6 R0-0371801-00 12 3 
81-0700500-EA 32 19 82401-816-000 24 12 83525-704-000 8 11 R0-0371801-00 16 37 
81211-804-000 6 19 82402-716-000 24 8 83534-012-000 30 28 R0-0481901-00 14 54 
81211-804-000 6 34 82507-804-000-8 16 4 83534-352-000 30 52 R0-0601501-00 12 61 
81212-704-000 6 18 82508-704-000 16 59 83558-816-000 30 27 R0-0781901-00 12 5 
81214-704-000 6 1 82509-704-000 16 1 84111-804-00E 42 11 R0-3473501-00 6 37 
81215-804-000 6 7 82515-704-008 16 15 84115-704-000 26 30 R0-4801201-00 12 52 
81219-804-000 6 6 82519-804-000 42 5 89112-804-000 42 4 R4200-HOO-OAO 26 2 
81402-804-0AO 8 15 82519-814-000 42 6 R4205-HOO-EAO 26 4 
81403-352-COO 28 1 82521-804-000 42 18 CQ-2000000-00 16 23 R4508-HOO-OAO 26 6 
81411-804-AOO 8 25 82525-352-000 22 25 CQ-2000000-00 32 31 
81508-804-008 34 9 82530-704-000 16 45 CQ-2020000-00 8 27 S8-1100003-00 6 8 
81508-804-008 34 22 82531-704-000 16 57 CQ-2020000-00 8 33 S0-0260271-SP 10 30 
81509-804-COO 34 10 82531-704-000 22 30 CQ-2020000-00 8 37 S0-0450701-TP 6 14 
81509-814-00P 34 23. 82531-704-000 42 16 co-2020000-00 16 22 S0-0450701-TP 6 17 
81510-814-000 34 8 82739-761-000 26 36 C0-2020000-00 22 17 S0-0450701-TP 6 21 
81510-814-000 34 21 83101-804-000 24 37 co-2020000-00 22 20 S0-0450701-TP 6 26 
81515-804-008 18 5 83102-804-000 24 28 co-2020000-00 30 9 S0-0450701-TP 6 30 
81515-804-000-A 42 1 83103-804-000 24 46 C0-2020000-00 30 18 S0-0600321-SP 14 22 
81528-804-000-A 20 2 83105-804-000 24 33 co-2020000-00 30 43 S0-0601021-SP 26 35 
81529-804-000 18 40 83105-804-000 24 42 CQ-2020000-00 30 59 S0-0630271-SP 18 8 
81530-804-000 34 3 83105-804-000 24 51 C0-2020000-00 30 75 S0-0720271-SP 12 28 
81530-804-000 34 16 83109-704-000 24 52 CS-0400511-SO 2 8 S0-0720803-TH 22 7 
81534-804-000 18 12 83112-704-000 24 27 CS-0791016-SH 14 26 SK-2351600-SC 39 7 
81536-804-000 18 30 83112-704-000 24 36 CS-087081A-SH 8 30 SK-3311500-SC 39 21 
81552-814-00P 34 11 83112-704-000 24 45 CS-0950818-SH 10 17 SK-3311500-SC 40 32 
81552-814-00P 34 24 83113-352-000 24 10 CS-103121A-SH 16 2 SK-3382001-SE 36 37 
81552-816-00A 34 37 83120-125-000 24 19 CS-111 lOlE-SH 28 5 SK-3382001-SE 38 2 
81553-816-00A 34 38 83120-352-000 24 22 CS-1201010-SH 8 13 SK-3382001-SE 38 49 
81555-816-000 34 34 83120-352-000 24 32 SM-4051405-SE 36 10 
81557-816-00A 34 36 83120-352-000 24 41 08204-555-000 39 22 SM-4051405-SE 38 13 
81558-816-000 34 33 83120-352-000 24 50 08204-555-000 40 33 SM-4061201-SE 36 35 
81575-816-000 34 35 83120-704-000 24 30 SM-4061201-SE 38 34 
81576-816-000 34 39 83120-704-000 24 39 MA0-11532000 36 29 SM-4061201-SE 38 47 
81577-816-000 34 40 83120-704-000 24 48 MA0-11532000 36 39 SM-6053000-SE 36 17 
81604-704-000 10 31 83126-012-000 24 21 MA0-11532000 38 36 SM-6053000-SE 38 19 
81605-704-000 10 26 83126-012-000 24 31 MA0-11532000 38 50 SM-6061610-SC 36 6 
81606-704-000 10 29 83126-012-000 24 40 MC-0336007-50 8 60 SH-6061610-SC 38 6 
81609-804-800 10 25 83126-012-000 24 49 HC-0336007-50 8 63 SH-6061610-SC 38 41 
81610-804-000 10 24 83302-704-LAO 36 31 MOC-27081100 8 59 SH-9082513-CF 40 11 
81611-804-0AO 10 15 83302-704-LAO 38 42 MOC-27081100 8 62 S0-0000404-MZ 30 33 
81613-804-000 10 21 83302-704-L88 38 38 MOC-27081100 8 66 S0-1110401-MZ 30 16 
81614-704-000 10 13 83302-704-L80 38 3 S0-1110401-MZ 30 29 
81615-704-000 10 20 83302-704-LC8 36 3 NM-6050001-SE 36 11 S0-1110401-MZ 30 48 
81620-804-000 10 9 83302-704-LC8 38 8 NM-6050001-SE 36 18 S0-1150451-MZ 30 50 
81624-704-000 12 9 83304-704-000-A 36 16 NM-6050001-SE 36 26 S0-1150451-MZ 30 67 
81645-704-000-A 12 60 83304-704-000-A 38 18 NM-6050001-SE 38 12 S0-1150451-MZ 30 68 
81646-704-000-A 12 73 83305-704-000-A 36 9 NM-6050001-SE 38 20 SQ-1680451-MZ 30 72 
81646-704-000-A 14 3 83305-704-000-A 38 11 NM-6050001-SE 38 28 SS-1090930-SP 2 21 
81647-704-000-A 12 72 83309-704-0AO 36 12 NM-6060001-SE 36 36 SS-1110840-SP 4 12 
81647-704-000-A 14 4 83309-704-0AO 38 14 NM-6060001-SE 38 35 SS-2110710-TP 14 42 
81650-704-000 10 43 83309-704-000 36 15 NH-6060001-SE 38 48 SS-2110910-SL 26 1 
81651-704-000 10 46 83309-704-000 38 17 NM-6080600-SM 40 12 SS-3090610-SP 2 36 
81652-704-000 10 42 83311-012-000 36 22 NS-6090310-SP 4 25 SS-3090610-SP 16 39 
81654-704-000 10 41 83311-012-000 38 24 NS-6110310-SP 14 39 SS-3090610-SP 16 43 
81657-804-00T 12 22 83311-804-000 36 13 NS-6110420-SP 2 12 SS-4060310-SP 28 9 
81657-814-80£ 12 23 83311-804-000 38 15 NS-6110420-SP 18 38 SS-4060310-SP 28 23 
81663-804-000 12 35 83317-704-000 36 27 NS-6150310-SP 18 33 SS-4080320-TP 8 23 
82017-372-000 24 20 83317-704-000 38 30 NS-6240630-SN 39 18 SS-4080610-SP 12 18 
82102-816-000-A 22 6 83318-704-LOO-A 36 5 NS-6240630-SN 40 6 SS-4080610-SP 22 15 
82103-816-0AO 22 1 83318-704-LOO-A 38 5 NS-6620320-SP 10 7 SS-4080610-SP 22 23 
82103-816-000-8 22 2 83318-704-LOO-A 38 40 NS-6660430-SP 18 26 SS-4080620-TP 42 13 
82105-816-000 22 5 83319-704-LOO 36 4 NS-6680410-SP 4 44 SS-4090515-SP 12 70 
82106-816-CAO 22 16 83319-704-LOO 36 32 SS-4090515-SP 14 10 
82107-816-000 10 10 83319-704-LOO 38 4 PS-0200062-KH 16 56 SS-4090615-SP 16 19 
82108-816-0AO 22 9 83319-704-LOO 38 9 PS-0200062-KH 22 29 SS-4090615-SP 24 4 
82110-816-000-8 22 24 83319-704-LOO 38 39 PS-0200062-KH 42 15 SS-4090815-SP 2 22 
82111-716-000 22 11 83319-704-LOO 38 43 PS-0300132-KH 10 32 SS-4090815-SP 4 24 
82113-816-000 22 18 83320-704-LOO-A 36 21 PS-0400182-KO 4 28 SS-4091015-SP 2 17 
82114-816-CAO 22 19 83320-704-LOO-A 38 23 PS-0400222-KO 12 65 SS-4091015-SP 12 38 
82115-816-000 22 21 83321-704-L08 36 34 SS-4091015-SP 32 8 
82119-816-800 22 8 83321-704-L08 38 46 R~:-0200000-Ko 18 18 SS-4091015-SP 32 25 

- 47 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



PART NO PAGE REF 
Cl -

SS-4110515-SP 2 15 SS-6151812-TP 8 41 SS-8080322-TP 42 2 llP-0371026-SD 20 6 
SS-4110715-SP 2 27 SS-6151820-TP 24 57 SS-8080322-TP 42 3 llP-0371026-SD 20 14 
SS-4110715-SP 2 41 SS-6661110-SP 12 59 SS-8090410-SP 4 18 llP-0371026-SD 20 22 
SS-4110715-SP 14 1 SS-6741010-SP 4 48 SS-8090410-SP 8 50 llP-0371026-SD 32 9 
SS-4110715-SP 16 41 SS-7060310-SP 12 39 SS-8090410-SP 16 28 llP-0371026-SD 32 26 
SS-4110715-SP 24 14 SS-7060510-SP 12 48 SS-8110310-SP 14 14 llP-0450000-SD 2 16 
SS-4110715-SP 24 16 SS-7060510-SP 26 46 SS-8110410-TP 8 51 llP-0460556-SD 12 75 
SS-4110715-SP 32 27 SS-7060510-SP 28 32 SS-8110410-TP 10 18 llP-0480856-SP 12 55 
SS-4110915-SP 30 73 SS-7060510-SP 42 24 SS-8110410-TP 12 11 llP-0480856-SP 30 15 
SS-4110915-SP 32 32 SS-7060610-SP 16 17 SS-8110410-TP 18 15 llP-0621016-SD 12 71 
SS-4120615-SP 2 19 SS-7060610-SP 34 4 SS-8110410-TP 24 7 llP-0621016-SD 14 5 
SS-4120615-SP 4 33 SS-7060lHO-SP 34 17 SS-8110410-TP 30 47 llP-0651056-SD 8 40 
SS-4120615-SP 12 37 SS-7080520-SP 20 5 SS-8110422-TP 2 6 llP-0651056-SH 30 57 
SS-4120615-SP 24 11 SS-7080520-SP 20 13 SS-8110422-TP 2 39 llP-0751576-SD 4 42 
SS-4120915-SP 14 25 SS-7080520-SP 20 21 SS-8110422-TP 14 27 llP-0764016-SP 6 44 
SS-4121015-SP 4 6 SS-7080520-SP 34 6 SS-8110422-TP 18 9 llP-0850002-SC 40 13 
SS-4121015-SP 6 . 39 SS-7080520-SP 34 19 SS-8110422-TP 22 27 llP-1102016-SC 39 16 
SS-4121215-SP 12 69 SS-7080520-SP 34 31 SS-8110422-TP 24 58 llP-1102016-SC 40 4 
SS-4121415-SP 14 11 SS-7080520-SP 34 32 SS-8110510-SP 18 16 llP-1702600-SO 36 28 
SS-4150715-SP 30 42 SS-7090510-SP 4 15 SS-8110520-TP 6 13 llP-1702600-SO 38 31 
SS-4150915-SP 4 10 SS-7090510-SP 26 48 SS-8110750-SP 10 27 llS-0451040-KP 6 48 
SS-5110710-SP 40 24 SS-7090520-TP 14 67 SS-8120740-SP 8 12 llS-0510002-KN 36 25 
SS-5150510-SP 24 9 SS-7090530-SP 2 44 SS-8120740-SP 8 29 llS-0510002-KN 38 27 
SS-6060340-SP 10 40 SS-7090530-SP 2 47 SS-8120740-SP 28 12 llS-0822010-KP 4 43 
SS-6060440-TP 16 50 SS-7090530-SP 8 44 SS-8151150-SP 6 43 llS-1002560-KR 39 17 
SS-6060440-TP 20 3 SS-7090540-TP 8 43 SS-8660330-SP 12 7 llS-1002560-KR 40 5 
SS-6060440-TP 34 7 SS-7090610-SP 26 42 SS-8660330-SP 28 6 llS-1643202-KR 36 2 
SS-6060440-TP 34 20 SS-7090610-SP 32 11 SS-8660530-TP 16 3 llS-1643202-KR 38 32 
SS-6080320-SP 30 1 SS-7090610-SP 32 21 SS-8660610-TP 8 14 llZ-0420350-KP 2 7 
SS-6080320-SP 30 12 SS-7090620-TP 12 45 SS-9090823-TP 28 16 llZ-2640310-KH 6 36 
SS-6080410-SP 8 20 SS-7090710-SP 26 26 SS-9110430-TP 16 12 
SS-6080410-SP 8 56 SS-7090850-SP 16 48 SS-9111010-SP 12 25 101-26803 30 34 
SS-6080410-SP 12 32 SS-7091410-SP 6 2 SS-9111010-SP 12 54 111-55108 39 19 
SS-6080410-SP 16 34 SS-7110410-SP 8 9 SS-9111010-SP 26 22 111-55108 40 30 
SS-6080410-SP 30 5 SS-7110510-SP 2 30 SS-9111050-SP 12 15 111-55207 39 20 
SS-6080410-SP 42 8 SS-7110510-SP 4 2 SS-9111610-SP 28 26 111-55207 40 31 
SS-6080610-TP 14 61 SS-7110510-SP 14 58 SS-9112310-SP 28 29 111-83803 36 24 
SS-6090420-SP 40 19 SS-7110540-SP 14 52 SS-9151210-TP 4 34 111-83803 38 26 
SS-6090430-TP 14 44 SS-7110540-SP 36 14 SS-9151210-TP 6 24 111-83803 38 44 
SS-6090440-SP 10 37 SS-7110540-SP 38 16 SS-9151210-TP 6 33 111-83902 36 23 
SS-6090620-SP 12 57 SS-7110710-SL 24 59 SS-9151210-TP 8 16 111-83902 38 25 
SS-6090620-SP 16 52 SS-7110720-SP 2 43 SS-9151210-TP 10 16 111-84009 36 20 
SS-6090630-SP 16 46 SS-7110720-SP 26 14 SS-9151210-TP 14 30 111-84009 38 22 
SS-6090630-SP 39 8 SS-7110720-TP 22 3 SS-9151210-TP 14 65 111-84108 36 7 
SS-6090630-SP 40 29 SS-7110740-TP 14 48 SS-9151210-TP 16 25 111-84108 38 7 
SS-6090650-SP 20 9 SS-7110810-SP 10 34 SS-9151210-TP 16 27 115-00808 4 4 
SS-6090650-SP 20 17 SS-7110840-SP 4 13 SS-9151210-TP 16 58 115-01301 2 5 
SS-6090650-SP 20 25 SS-7110840-SP 16 33 SS-9151210-TP 18 14 115-03703 4 41 
SS-6090650-SP 20 37 SS-7110840-SP 16 54 SS-9151210-TP 18 29 115-03802 4 46 
SS-6090650-SP 30 56 SS-7110840-SP 26 37 SS-9151210-TP 22 31 115-03901 4 45 
SS-6090810-TP 6 4 SS-7110840-SP 26 41 SS-9151210-TP 42 17 115-10609 6 35 
SS-6110420-TP 8 31 SS-7110840-SP 32 12 SS-9152130-CP 30 58 115-15053 6 15 
SS-6110610-TP 18 1 SS-7110840-SP 32 22 SS-9661230-CP 28 3 115-15152 8 21 
SS-6110610-TP 26 18 SS-7110910-TP 6 16 SS-9681610-TP 6 45 115-15202 8 24 
SS-6110610-TP 26 49 SS-7110910-TP 6 23 ST-6030821-0A 4 40 115-15301 8 22 
SS-6110610-TP 30 13 SS-7110910-TP 6 28 ST-6030821-0A 40 16 115-15459 8 26 
SS-6110710-TP 10 28 SS-7110910-TP 6 32 ST-6030821-0A 40 23 115-15509 8 28 
SS-6110710-TP 22 22 SS-7110910-TP 10 22 115-17059 8 32 
SS-6111040-SP 28 13 SS-7111120-SP 12 56 TA-0180401-MO 8 4 115-17307 8 34 
SS-6111440-SP 2 13 SS-7111410-SP 6 50 TA-0370301-MO 30 70 115-17505 8 3 
SS-6111610-SP 28 19 SS-7111410-SP 18 39 TA-0550604-RO 32 33 115-17802 8 7 
SS-6120740-SP 30 20 SS-7111410-SP 30 54 TA-0690801-RO 14 20 115-29005 12 77 
SS-6121010-SP 26 9 SS-7111410-SP 42 10 TA-0800504-RO 12 4 115-29005 14 8 
SS-6121020-SP 10 19 SS-7112420-SP 6 47 TA-1030402-RO 10 14 115-29104 12 68 
SS-6121020-SP 16 5 SS-7120910-SP 12 2 TA-1250406-RO 2 23 115-29104 14 6 
SS-6121220-TP 10 3 SS-7120910-SP 18 23 TA-1871602-RO 4 36 115-29906 12 8 
SS-6121220-TP 10 11 SS-7121110-SP 14 53 TA-2050805-RO 4 30 115-30102 10 2 
SS-6121220-TP 12 34 SS-7121410-TP 8 38 115-30656 12 33 
SS-6121220-TP 14 16 SS-7151120-SP 26 31 llP-0250516-SO 34 5 115-39053 22 13 
SS-6121220-TP 14 18 SS-7151340-TP 16 7 llP-0250516-SD 34 18 115-44756 42 7 
SS-6121220-TP 22 10 SS-7151550-SP 10 44 llP-0350516-SD 34 30 115-50308 24 24 
SS-6121220-TP 22 14 SS-7161040-SP 18 34 llP-0370316-SD 4 1G 115-50308 24 54 
SS-6122030-SP 4 29 SS-8080310-TP 8 58 llP-0370316-SD 4 23 115-50803 24 23 
SS-6122510-SP 4 27 SS-8080310-TP 8 64 llP-0370316-SD 39 9 115-508!i2 24 17 
SS-6151210-SP 18 32 SS-8080310-TP 20 38 llP-0370316-SD 40 22 115-65058 28 2 
SS-6151440-SP 26 38 SS-8080322-TP 2 9 llP-0370316-SD 40 28 115-65306 28 4 

- 48 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



PART HO PAGE 
"' 

115-65504 28 24 118-19109 18 36 118-33308 16 18 118-56101 32 4 
115-65702 28 22 118-19208 18 37 118-33407 16 42 118-56101 32 17 
115-65801 28 8 118-20164 18 6 118-33506 16 32 118-56200 32 5 
115-66809 28 10 118-20214 18 4 118-33613 16 10 118-56200 32 18 
115-71403 39 13 118-20503 18 2 118-33704 16 16 118-56309 32 10 
115-71403 40 7 118-20602 18 10 118-34488 42 14 118-56309 32 20 
115-71601 39 3 118-20909 18 3 118-34603 30 74 118-56408 32 13 
115-71809 40 2 118-23176 10 23 118-36103 24 56 118-56408 32 23 
115-71908 40 3 118-23200 10 38 118-36202 24 55 118-56507 32 7 
115-82509 8 2 118-23309 10 35 118-36400 24 53 118-56507 32 24 
115-97101 12 13 118-23408 10 36 118-40600 30 36 118-69005 8 57 
115-98000 28 20 118-23804 8 17 118-40808 30 37 118-69658 8 61 
116-50900 6 9 118-23804 10 12 118-40907 30 38 118-70359 8 65 
118-00505 4 14 118-24000 10 4 118-41053 30 40 118-82107 12 12 
118-00604 4 5 118-24059 10 1 118-41319 4 39 118-82800 12 14 
118-00802 4 19 118-24109 10 8 118-41418 4 37 118-85209 12 24 
118-00901 4 17 118-24208 12 21 118-41517 4 38 118-87106 12 16 
118-01008 4 22 118-24257 12 19 118-41608 30 44 118-87403 12 17 
118-01107 4 21 118-24307 12 20 118-41707 30 46 118-88005 16 29 
118-01867 26 32 118-24406 10 45 118-41905 30 39 118-88104 16 30 
118-02014 26 34 118-24505 12 1 118-42101 16 13 118-90001 16 49 
118-02105 26 33 118-24653 12 6 118-42903 8 5 118-90100 26 40 
118-02204 2 10 118-24703 12 49 118-43000 30 61 118-90308 26 43 
118-02402 2 11 118-24802 12 46 118-43109 30 62 118-90704 26 47 
118-02600 2 24 118-24901 12 50 118-43208 30 60 118-93302 16 14 
118-02907 2 40 118-25007 12 43 118-43307 30 63 118-93351 16 9 
118-03004 2 38 118-25106 12 42 118-43505 30 65 118-98103 42 12 
118-03103 2 48 118-25205 12 41 118-43562 30 64 119-00206 4 26 
118-03202 2 46 118-25304 12 30 118-43604 30 71 119-00453 2 18 
118-03301 2 45 118-25403 12 44 118-45153 6 12 119-00602 2 20 
118-03400 2 42 118-25601 12 40 118-45302 28 14 119-04109 8 8 
118-03707 4 32 118-25700 12 36 118-45401 28 18 119-05106 18 22 
118-03806 4 31 118-25858 12 63 118-45500 28 27 119-05254 18 13 
118-03905 2 28 118-25908 12 67 118-45609 28 15 119-05304 18 17 
118-04002 2 29 118-26005 12 74 118-45708 28 17 119-05452 18 28 
118-04309 2 26 118-26104 12 66 118-45807 28 21 119-05502 18 31 
118-04408 26 8 118-26203 12 76 118-45906 28 28 119-05601 20 1 
118-04507 26 17 118-26203 18 20 118-46003 26 24 119-05700 18 35 
118-04713 26 19 118-26310 12 27 118-46102 26 23 119-05809 18 42 
118-04804 4 11 118-26401 12 31 118-46219 26. 21 119-05908 18 43 
118-05009 4 7 118-27607 12 47 118-46300 26 27 119-06005 18 44 
118-05207 4 35 118-27904 12 51 118-46417 26 25 119-06104 18 41 
118-06304 26 3 118-28050 12 10 118-46508 26 28 119-06203 18 11 
118-06304 26 5 118-28100 10 39 118-46607 26 15 119-06302 18 7 
118-06304 26 7 118-28209 10 33 118-46805 26 29 119-06401 18 21 
118-06304 26 13 118-28308 12 53 118-46904 26 12 119-06500 . 18 25 
118-10306 4 47 118-28555 12 29 118-47100 26 39 119-06609 18 19 
118-11106 6 11 118-28605 12 58 118-47605 42 21 119-06708 18 27 
118-11205 6 42 118-29157 6 25 118-47811 26 16 119-06807 18 24 
118-11403 6 38 118-29207 22 12 118-47902 26 50 119-10668 14 64 
118-11502 6 40 118-29355 22 28 118-48157 26 10 119-10759 14 29 
118-11601 6 41 118-29405 22 26 118-48165 26 11 119-10809 14 60 
118-11809 6 10 118-29504 24 1 118-48405 28 25 119-10908 14 63 
118-12104 6 5 118-29603 24 3 118-49361 39 15 119-11005 14 32 
118-12708 6 3 118-31153 6 29 118-49361 40 9 119-11104 14 31 
118-14100 8 10 118-31203 6 31 118-49379 40 8 119-11203 14 28 
118-14308 8 18 118-31302 16 6 118-49403 39 12 119-11302 14 66 
118-14803 8 39 118-31450 16 24 118-49403 40 25 119-11401 14 45 
118-14902 8 47 118-31559 16 26 118-49601 39 14 119-11500 14 56 
118-15057 8 36 118-31674 16 11 118-50401 40 17 119-11609 14 46 
118-15107 8 35 118-31682 16 8 118-50500 40 21 119-11708 14 47 
118-15107 30 25 118-31708 16 21 118-50609 40 20 119-11807 14 21 
118-15206 8 48 118-31757 16 20 118-50708 39 10 119-11955 14 15 
118-15503 8 49 118-31807 16 36 118-50708 40 27 119-12052 14 12 
118-16014 8 52 118-31906 16 35 118-50807 39 11 119-12201 14 13 
118-16105 8 19 118-32151 6 20 118-50807 40 26 119-12300 14 19 
118-16204 8 53 118-32201 6 22 118-50906 40 10 119-12409 14 23 
118-16303 8 54 118-32201 6 27 118-55251 32 29 119-12508 14 24 
118-16410 8 55 118-32300 16 60 118-55400 32 30 119-12607 14 7 
118-16501 8 42 118-32458 16 55 118-55509 32 28 119-12706 14 9 
118-16600 8 45 118-32706 16 44 118-55905 32 3 119-12813 14 59 
118-16709 24 13 118-32805 16 40 118-55954 32 1 119-12904 14 57 
118-17004 8 46 118-32904 16 38 118-55970 32 2 119-13308 14 55 
118-17210 24 15 118-33001 16 61 118-56002 32 16 119-13407 14 43 
118-17301 8 67 118-33100 16 47 118-56051 32 14 119-13571 14 40 
118-17459 8 1 118-33209 16 53 118-56077 32 15 119-13753 14 38 

- 49 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



PART NO PAGE 
CJ 

119-13902 14 41 119-36911 44 2 119-57859 38 1 
119-14009 14 36 119-37000 14 51 119-58055 36 30 
119-14108 14 37 119-37307 34 12 119-58154 38 37 
119-14207 14 35 119-37307 34 25 119-58204 2 33 
119-14306 14 33 119-37406 34 43 119-58303 2 32 
119-14405 14 34 119-38206 43 4 119-58501 2 31 
119-14603 14 2 119-38305 43 7 119-59004 2 35 
119-14751 14 17 119-38404 43 10 119-59103 2 34 
119-17663 30 49 119-38503 43 14 119-59400 39 1 
119-17804 30 53 119-38800 43 5 119-59558 40 1 
119-17903 30 55 119-38909 43 8 119-60002 39 6 
119-18158 30 51 119-39006 43 11 119-60101 39 5 
119-18307 30 32 119-39105 43 15 119-60150 39 4 
119-18406 30 14 119-39204 43 2 119-60200 40 15 
119-18513 30 10 119-39311 44 8 119-60259 40 14 
119-18612 30 6 119-40756 44 9 119-60309 40 18 
119-18810 30 23 119-41002 20 35 119-61000 4 3 
119-19008 30 2 119-41101 20 36 119-61208 4 1 
119-19107 30 7 119-41259 44 11 119-61356 4 20 
119-19214 30 8 119-41457 45 1 119-66702 39 2 
119-19354 30 3 119-41556 45 3 119-74706 28 30 
119-19453 30 4 119-41606 20 32 119-74706 42 20 
119-19560 30 24 119-41655 20 31 119-74805 28 33 
119-19602 30 26 119-41655 45 5 119-74805 42 19 
119-19701 30 21 119-41705 20 33 119-74904 28 31 
119-19800 30 19 119-41804 20 34 119-74904 42 23 
119-19909 30 41 119-41903 44 10 119-91502 12 62 
119-20451 30 22 119-41903 44 12 119-92005 42 22 
119-20600 30 11 119-41903 45 2 119-99208 16 31 
119-20758 30 45 119-41903 45 4 119-99307 16 51 
119-20907 30 66 119-42000 45 6 120-15301 26 44 
119-21103 28 7 119-42455 45 7 120-15400 26 45 
119-21202 28 11 119-42505 45 8 
119-25104 20 8 119-42752 45 9 
119-25104 20 16 119-43107 45 12 
119-25203 20 24 119-43255 45 11 
119-25401 34 2 119-44758 46 1 
119-25401 34 15 119-45151 46 3 
119-25500 34 28 119-45409 46 2 
119-25658 44 3 119-45508 46 4 
119-25914 20 11 119-46258 46 5 
119-26201 20 19 119-46407 46 6 
119-26706 20 30 119-48502 10 5 
119-29700 20 26 119-48601 10 6 
119-30104 44 4 119-48759 2 1 
119-30104 45 10 119-48858 2 2 
119-30252 44 5 119-49005 2 3 
119-30302 44 6 119-49104 2 4 
119-30500 20 10 119-49252 2 14 
119-30500 20 18 119-49401 2 49 
119-30708 20 27 119-49609 26 20 
119-30807 20 28 119-50805 2 37 
119-30906 20 7 119-51001 4 9 
119-30906 20 15 119-51100 2 25 
119-31102 20 23 119-51506 4 8 
119-31607 34 29 119-56307 6 46 
119-31706 20 29 119-56505 6 49 
119-32068 20 4 119-56505 42 9 
119-32357 20 12 119-56703 24 35 
119-32563 44 1 119-56752 24 34 
119-32852 20 20 119-56752 34 42 
119-33454 34 14 119-56802 24 44 
119-33462 34 26 119-56851 24 43 
119-33652 34 27 119-56901 24 26 
119-33660 34 41 119-56950 24 25 
119-34551 43 1 119-57305 24 29 
119-34650 43 3 119-57305 24 38 
119-34759 43 6 119-57305 24 47 
119-34858 43 9 119-57404 36 19 
119-34957 43 12 119-57404 38 21 
119-35251 43 13 119-57503 36 8 
119-35764 44 7 119-57503 38 10 
119-35954 34 1 119-57602 36 33 
119-35962 34 13 119-57602 38 29 
119-36614 14 49 119-57602 38 45 
119-36705 14 50 119-57750 36 1 

- 50 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



&IUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 
HEAD OFFICE 
6-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO, 
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182, JAPAN 

BUSINESS OFFICE 
1-23-3, KABUKI-CHO, 
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN 

PHONE: 03(3205)1188. 1189, 1190 
FAX : 03(3203)8260, (3205)9131 
TELEX: J22967, 232-2301 

JUKI ai\'.att 
T182 !Rjj{ifll.\!4'/Pm~~IBJB-2-1 
TEL. 03-3480-111 l(it~) 

asn1. '*~- ~tt1~1c1: 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

I~~aall&~~OO 

TEL. 03-3480-1113 ( $' 1' t> J i.11' :/) 

• ;:O)/~-'.!IU A 1--l<l:illilillil!!&©t.:a!>?~t.i:< l&'.ll!1°QIJJ1J'®l:J *1" • 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for Improvement of the commodity without noticE 
lll;:O)/~-'.!IUA 1--1<1:, 1993fl' I F.IJJ!r£©iflllmf±ttl~lliHA • ~ijgt,,t.:-t.©~1". 
*This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of January 1993. 

Printed In Japan ® 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p




